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SAMUELS. DIEMER 

PURCHASING AGENT 

THE CARBORUNDUM COMPANY 
REG. U. S. PAT OFF. 

ABRASIVE AND REFRACTORY MATERIALS 

NIAGARA FALLS, N.Y. 

June 28, 1943 

State Department of Geology and 
Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon 

Attention - Mr. F. W. Libbey, 
Mining Engineer 

Gentlemen: 

Supplementing our Mr. Kirchner's 
letter of June 26th, we sent direct to the Krome 
Corporation, Marshfield, Oregon, on June 21st, our 
purchase order covering a 200 lb. sample of Zircon­
Garnet Concentrates. Our order to Krome Corporation 
was accompanied by a letter explaining the prepara­
tion desired. 

SSD:DNB 

Yours very truly, 

~~ 
~~s~n~ ~~ 

. A .t 



H.P. KIRCHNER 

VICE PRESIDENT 

THE CARBORUNDUM COMPANY 
A€G U S PAT OFF 

ABRASIVE AND REFRACTORY MATERIALS 

NIAGARA FALLS, N.Y. 

June 26, 1943 

State Department of Geology and 
Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon 

Gentlemen: Attention - Mr. F. W. Libbey, 
Mining Engineer. 

Your letter of May 26, 1943, has 
been referred to our various engineering groups 
and it is not apparent to us where the garnet­
zircon product can be used commercially by us at 
this time. 

However, in order that the material 
may be investigated first-hand, we have requested 
our Purchasing Department to order from you a 200 
pound sample of the sized zircon-garnet fraction 
as a mixed product. 

Yours very truly, 

. ·-} r.P. \G-:.c-0 ... Q -
VICE PRESIDENT. 

HPK:GS 

;-~ rr= (n) n=: n \\n ~ rn"•· 1r,.\\n .. ~\,l 

, JUti SO \943 j~ 



SAMUELS. DIEMER 

PURCHASING AGENT 

THE CARBORUNDUM COMPANY 
ABRASIVE AND REFRACTORY MATERIALS 

NIAGARA FALLS, N.Y. 

State Department of Geology and 
Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon 

June 2, 1943 

Attention - Mr. F. W. Libbey 

Gentlemen: 

Acknowledging your letter of May 
26th, I do not believe a garnet-zircon mixture would 
be of any use to us but I am passing your letter along 
to our Technical Department as they may have some 
suegestions to offer. 

For sometime we have been obtaining 
our entire requirements of garnet from the Adirondack 
District of New York. We consider the Adirondack 
Garnet to have the best abrasive qualities. 

I will be glad to pass along to you 
any comments I get from our Technical Department. 

Yours very truly, 

~= 
SSD:DNB 



'the Carborundum Company 
ftiagara Falls 
Rew York 

Gentlemen, 

ltay 26, 1943 

The lrome Corporation, t.&r1:>hfield, Orcion, is just, getting into production 
of chromite coooentrates from large •black sand• oonoeutroi.tiona iu the 
Oregon coastal region. In produciu.; a relatiYely large quantity o.f chromite 
concentrates, tt1is company will make a by-product of a tsized mixture or 
garnet and zircon. ,A clean zircon fru.ction oan be obt.t1ined, but the 
coapaoy•s aetallurgj.~t in:orms us that it would be somewhat ihlpler for 
him to produce a mixed zircon-garnet fr~ction which would have potential 
value at leit.st as an abrasive. Should it set:a desirabJ.e for the oompauy to 
produce cle&1 garnet and a-ircon fraction:, &$para.tely, the zircon would be 
sold to the Gove1'01&tmt and. the garnet would be marketed as an abrasive. 
The deciding f&ctor as to their procedura wil.L oe the price they will be 
able to obtain for the mi.xed garnet-sircon product. 

Mr. Patterson, met&l.lurgist for the lro&• Go.rporation, ha.,; i.u:l:'ormt".:i us that 
he can produce up to seventy tons per day of t.1le mixed product. The output 
for any particular size of euch a product, se.y minus 100 mesh, would ot 
course be much l:ess. The comp.:my has enlisted our help to obtain a market 
for the by-products, and we wo1,ild be glad to hear frOlii. you whether or not 
rou a.re interested. We have some sIJalwized samples of the above-described 
fractions,. but doubtless Mr. Patterson could send you luger aiz@d samples 
of any particular sized product that you desire. 

Fl'Ltjr 

Yours sincerely, 

1. •• Liboey 
Mining Engineer 

• 



KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

Janunry 8, lCJ43 

::Jr. Ji. G. Larrison, 
8ta te De9a1°bie:.:1t of ,)eolocy 
and =-inernJ lncJ.ustrieo, 
702 .. oodlcir-1~ Builcliri[;, 
Portland, Oreson. 

In reference to 7our letter or Jawiary 7th l do 
wis:.1 crua:ntitative Vr>Or.. ai~1al;7ses on t:.:e eleven 

- ,__, '-' 

sa.0los sent to you. 

CJ• b lt 114 .J. 1·1 e c ro s s e _ ,f 
very little iron, 

anC cross ~elt tailin~s 
chrorniu:~1. or titaniu:.:.. 

contain 

recarc1s, I 

d~~·~ 
Letallurn·ist 
~ - ,-. tf-,, IJ-3 
;,. 0 3, 

Jrs., _ ,,,to 
l'(s ~ z.. - F 11 f'i 

/( 5 3 t;.Sb - tf 11'f'l,.. 

}<'SS - I-.!>_, 
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Dr. J. ~. Patteraon 
Kroae Corporation 
208 Huh Building 
larahfi•ld, Oregon 

Dur Dr. Pattersmu 

Januar1 7, 1943 

I have Juet received t.be eleven euples you tent for V~s analysis. 
Although I have not received a letter of instrueti.OD as yet, I aaaume 

,· 

you want tlleae Nl!plea analyl'ed quantitett.ively for i21)a; and will proceed 
on that aasilmpti0n. It would greatly facil1ta.t.e 117 11:of'k and enable•• to 
do 110re accurate wore i.f~'you could give me a rough idea of the aatrix 
aa.krial in wnioh vanadium pentoxide 11 .;,resent. As you know, the quu­
titative resulta will vary tomuhat depending upon the ot.ber elements pres­
ent in th• euplea and fort.he moat jlcci;rate work, I ehould divide th• 
sample• into groups and use diftereot types of 1t.&nd&rde depending upon 
the mair-rix predominb.l'lt in each grour,. In case 7ou need this information 
without ffat'ChiDg ~hrougb. your records,. the suples you sent ar• •e tollo•ai 
North Teet 12, K Product 1,2,3; Borth Test 12, Ks Produot l,2, and ;,4,;,6, 
coabinedJ Kea tl-5; X Belt l, 2i X. Belt. tJ; X Belt if4, X l:le.lt fa.iling (Zircon 
concentrate). 

I h~ve prepared atandar~ which corr~epond to a chromite fraction e.nd ilmen­
iie fraction &nd a coaoined .U..enite-~et1t• traction and 1ou •1 e•peot 
to receive aDU1tlcal rewlte on these Sitll,plea to oe a«.it you within t,he 
very D4Ni.r future. 

HCihff 

Sincerely, 

li. C. Harriaon 
Spectroscopiat 



--
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KROME CORPORATION 
PORT ORFORD, OREGON 

April 9, 1942 

:Mr. Earl .K. Nixon, 
State Departnent Of Geology And, 
Kineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

We are enclosing herewith form 
PD-119 showinz our purchases for the month of 
March under orc:er P-56. 

Yours very truly, 

KHOI.~E co:1PO?J~T ION, 

n/~ s. ~ 
W. S. Rall, 

VJ.~H-EJ 

• 



L 

Dr. l. •• Patterson 
l.roae Corporation 
llarahfield, Oregon 

Deat Pat,· 

le·~ G.-r -
2· v-c..~ . 

Referring to,the carnet or garnet-aireon fraction for which I 
baTe tried to find an outlet, as I told you in .Marshfield_. I 
wrote the·lortoo Company which referred me to Dr. I.E. Oglesbf 
of Behr-Manning Corporation, troy, Be• York. I have written 
'Dr. Oglesby under date of June 4, but have had no reply. I 
also wrote the Carbolnmcblll Capany 'llb.ieh replied according to 
the enclosed cop1 or letter. 

I rea1iae how busy you ars at present, but tbo\lght it best to 
keep you 1Dfol118d since it l.ooka as if a request would con 
throUjh f'ra the Behr-Manning Corpora~ion for a 200-pound saaple 
ot aised aircon,.,carnet aterial. 

PlfLIJr 
Encl. 

81ncerely yours, 

r. •· Libber 
/ tining Zngineer 



CrA-llll 
11-13-4.3 

WAR PRODUCTION BOARD 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

,...., 11.1"" R 
IN REPLY REFER TOI 

Serial Number Um.t 
Resources Section 
1416 Temporary "R• 

IPc If= ~ ~ ~ M r,- = 
L FEB 23 1944 '~w 

ffATb 1v.i;--' r ve ud,uJu \' 
• MlNEIUL INP~. 

Serial Number la-II assigned to Yi XJ'OII• lliJaa 
located at ._...,.elf.. Onao• has o::l canceTiea'"'for the 
reasons checked below: 

1. ( ) On recommendation of the Section. 

2. (a) 1n accordance with advice tram the Regional 
Technical Adviser for your area. 

3. ( ) In accordance with advice trom your State 
Coordinator or Mines. 

4. ( ) In accordance with advice contained in your 
letter· or 

5. ( ) A serial number is not considered necessary, in 
view or your delinquency in filing quota applications. 

6. ( ) Production is considered too small to justify 
the need of a serial number. 

7. (s) Your mine is reported a-a-having been shut down. 
If and when operations are resumed, you may apply for 
reinstatement or this serial number. 

8. ( ) Mine is reported as abandoned. 

Please return the certificate showing the above serial number 
to this office, attention Serial Number Unit, Resources Section, Min­
ing Division, Ir there is arr,- further question regarding this matter, 
you may consult Mr. A.N. •-- , Regional Technical Adviser for the 
State of Oftpa , located at Ill Well 11d1Uac, J'el'll .... 4-

Very truly yours, 

A. s. Knoizen 
Director, Mining Division 
l\dministrator, Order P-56 



KROME CORPORATION 
Jt,)g(~ 

April 16, 1942 

Iur. Earl K. Nixqn, 

STAT£ Dl.o/'T OP CJ~Y 
&· MINERAL INDS. 

State Department Of Geology c:. Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Re: Serial No. 33-56 

Dear Sir: 

This is to advise you that we have 
moved our ·office from Port Orford to Room 208, Hub 
Building, Marshfield. 

1:'/3H-EL 
. C-1flF ·. 

Yours very truly, 

KROME CORPORAT.ION, 

". S. Hall. 

I 
l 
G 

' 



Ir. WUUaa J. Ball 
Ira• CorporatJ.oa 
Port Ortoi"4, Ore1on 

har llr. Balls 

April 6, 1942 

tleceipt is aob:towledged of rour lett•r dated April.:, with acloeure ot 
purcbaN order aad requetti.Dc copie1 ot fora fD..119 tor the purpoH ot 
aaking aoathly' report.a to thia ottioe in cot1.torain1 to Onter ,-,6. 
•• ue •cJ.oaia& copy ot fora Pl)-119 wbich ff haft .,_ fros one ffllt 
••• •• nquu"84 8:4ditie11al. a,appllea, but trhe Nla11a1etrator, liniac Bnnoh, 
liar hocuetioa hard, Waahia&toa, 1.c., W..-..c •• tJ:aat. a6iiUohl eop1•• 
WN ut aftil&bl• •4 th6t me ope-ht.era 1-4 bea 41Ncted to UM a eew ••'i thea when tbe)r reMiftd th4til' IC1.&l. •••rand to"" that eo,, .. 
a -.i.. tw ~"- 1n order to MU aoatblJ NpGrtl to tat, Gttio•· 

.u 1011 pr•~ were Woraed, the Adartaievator _. l"\11,.S 'lb&-\ aoatalr 
NpOl'U of t-aW purcb&au aa4- .-uld be u Wa ottin by ta. t.R\h ot 
th• t.Uowiaa .. ta. ton fD-119 •••Wal...,-• be uaed .._ tholllh ao 
n.W pUl'OllaMI __.. u.u. la tu latter ca••• the tora ehoul.d be U4ld 
ad \!&e et.at.aut ~that•• rated punllaffa .,... 11&4• duriag the aoatl'l ot _____ •. 

Cop1e1 ot ptll'Ob&M order• 1bould not. 'be filed w1 t,h W.e ofticeJ 1 t a 
nec•a&r1 ODl1" to report• fora n-119 .-.uu.a &04 01& ... • of eaterial9 
d.UT.....S wll.1.ola ~ a priol'1U .. rauac. I &a ffaniinl !Mrn1'1b·,ow 
oopy of pm-cu.ae ord•r 811d nee••' \h&t 1ou r~i•.• .,...:Lu~~ 
to the eaclond Pora PD-ll9 ot ra.t"4 pVCb&He aade cturtn1 tfie ·aoaa or llareh. 

If the atxt•• 1• not. olea.r or if•• oac be of u7 ua1t'8BH 'to 7ov., pl.eat1e 
teel trM to oal.l vpoa •• 

larl l. lilton 
Oregon BMraeaq Coor'11ntor of •a•• 



KROME CORPORATION 
PORT ORFORD, OREGON 

April 3, 1942 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director, .._ 
State Department Of Geology And, 
Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Ivlr. Nixon: 

This Company has been assigned 
serial number 33-56 under rating order number P-56. 
We are enclosine; herewith a copy of the only pur­
chase order issued durini::: the month of March on 
which a rating was extended under this order. 

We understand that it is necessary 
for us to file with you each month a report on form 
PD-119 showing purchases for the previous month on 
which a rating was extended under this order. Vlill 
you please send us a supply of these forms and also 
advise us if it is necessary for us to file with yoir 
department a copy of our purchase orders in addition 
to the information given on form PD-119. 

WSH-EL 
ENC-1 

Yours very truly, 

KROiviE· CORPORATION, 

W. S. Hall. 



Augu1t 17, 1)45 

Kroma Corp iral.ion 
ri.ta,rel\.t"14tld, 0:MP;OJl 
. ---~~-~'~·-li;,,,,.;; ' 

AtwntlMt /)lp~,•lfOl"'ti«t 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Teohnioal Consultant of r;he 
\'iar Produotion .Board., 01.1.lled this otf'i-,e to inquire about 
the plans tor mainteDAnoo ot the a.ooesa road tro:.n ·,:,?:ir 
plant to the railroad sidin~. 

This department has a Sp8oial mr-. intenanoo f'un:t 
eatablhhe1 to handle th ·1 a work of appro:xb\ .... tel:y t6 ,0.1') 
for a one-year period. It 1s expected that the State 
Hi~wey Department will handle the mainteunoe. , or..: 
will inolude 1urtaoe blading, ole1111ing of ditohes :ni 
poaaibly the addition ot· small f,mounta ot finer i".:rt1vel. 

Um.er thia proi;ram it 1a believed that reasona:lle 
aervioo o&n be provided tor your operation•• 

\ 
CC ..; ~arl K. Nixon 

Fed. Aid 

Very- truly yours, 

w. H. LYW(.,'H 
District ~n;in~or 



10 April 1944 

Dear Ir. Corffliuat 

In cbeckillg over-, accounte, I tind.tba\ I u a\ill OIi\ 
a M.tter of l».,a, th• differ•c• betwMD the •out 
&dYaaced me And the uount ot ay •~n•• on the trip te 
ltasb.inatOll tor your &ccount and at Seaator Wal.ah•• requeat 
during the l&st week of J•U&rJ• 

As I Naiped.rq job her• and U)MCt. to aove to Calif'ornia, 
I• trying to willd up odd.a Mid ende ud would appreciat• a 
oh~ at your oomrenience. 

DiNotor 

IIDhJr 
cc Doae Corp. 



Mr. c. r. Cornliua 
Hotel l&ahington 
lubillgton, D. C. 

Dear llr. Corseliua; 

7 February 1944 

Under aeparat• oo•ai- I u aed1ng you aa qreeci, a oow ot 
Dr. huhofel•a bullet,in 0l2 the "OrigiD of the Black &aad1 
ot th• Coast of Southwestern Orep•. In 1, you will t1nd 
IOlle aeaty reading on the aod• ot depoa1t1on ot ottabore 
bed1, and you will ... wbat I wu dri-n.n& at in predicting 
\hat there might be a chance of hot. 11pote 1n the prehl'lt 
btQ'e Just beyond the area of wave action. 

·1 u pra,ing that the gods are ki.ad on the outcome or ;your 
plant.. Trust \bat 7ou will wire a u eoon as the uswer 
11 know. 11 regard a to Bill Hall and th• J'ud..ge, and aay 
to t.he l&tter tha\ I hope he ie at.ill behaving h1uelt. 

Sincerely youra, 

Director 

-



KROME CORPORATION 
20B HUB BUILDINO 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

J;i'ebruary 5, 1944 

i 

ITATb Dt:f"T O.f tibOLOOY 
.,, A MINERAL INOS. 

for. Earl K. Nixon, 
State Department of Geology 

and Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, 5, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

At the request of the Preside:i:-1t •Of our co;:;1;:iany, 
Mr. C. F. Corzelius, we enclose herewith our 
check in the a::::iount of :~300, which we presume 
is to cover your travel expense on your recent 
trip to VJt:tshington, made at our request. 

svm:IB 
Enc. 

Very truly yours, 

KRDJ,IE CORPORArrION 

• S-. W. Norton 

~ 
i l 

~- ) 

-~ 
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hi' Pro4aet1oa Beard 
s, •• 1 D!Tialoa 
Glu1•• &eotioa 
Yeal\lacton, D. o. 

DOD CORPORATION 
Karaht1e14, Oreeon 

.._ 
111 IE b 

Bolel Waehindon 
1raata11oa, ». c. 

larmar, 16, 11« 

ft• ....... ot lhe tollowlng J)l'O)'tOHl 1• that the 

Def•••• Plan, Oor,-nllc.a, take •••r aa4 •latala ta ••••t>r 
ooa4lt1oa aa l11JOnaa, war alaeral t1nlt r,t o:,eralton •• 'tl\e 

••• Pnt••iloa Joan ert4ently 1atea4e4. Delalla ot the pro­

JONl tellewa 

Ia De••••» lttl, we a4T1ae4 the Ott1•• ot Produottoa 

11aaa1•••• or \he no••••hl Nnlt• ot an t•••••tce,tea we ha4 

••n1e4 oa tor qpnx1•,•l1 elpt aon,ba to 4etel'lld.ne the tua­

lbllltr of Jn4••1•c •• ••oe:,,abl• Ohro•• JI04Uot fro• ,he ... 

eallect bla•t Ha4a ot So•th•••len Oregon. 

•• tlle ug,nt re1uea't of the War Pro4uotton Board•• 

~•tel7 ••1•1re4 ore laa4• au under,ook the 4eaip1ag, 

.... ,nottu aa4. orter1Ag of equi:paeat req:a1re4 tor a 1,000•Mn 

plant. 



I 

. ><,;4 j 
.~.·-• _i 

-..! f': I 
' ; !'] 
t··._➔ j 
-.....c-··, 

1/lt/k 

no tui-th•:r ex.,lontlen ot \he o:,.-• bocly 1a41oate4 

reeenea ot •Jor 11Qortaao•• •• 1noreaaed the oapaeity ot the 

plant from 1,000 to a,ooo long dry tona ctail7. 

our agreement w laor•••• the 111e of the :plant trom 

1,000 to a,ooo tone »-r clay ••• •4• with tile eona1aat eaeour­

••••nt of ih• wa:r P:roato\ioa loaZ'4 w laoreaH our oepao1,, • 

aA4 in the.lip, ot the w1ll1qaeea ot tbe War P1104uot1oa BcNari 

,o •n•nc• to-. an 1n•r•••• in U1e aaout ot Ollr ohroae eoair••' 

aa4 ,he further Jar•baM bJ the K•l•l• B•••n• Oollpea7 ot 

t100,ooo worth ot b7-produot Ziroon. 

War oonditiona oauaet the ooete of th1• plant,•• in 

the•••• ot moat war planta, to be h1per ,!Mm ea,taate4. At 

the request ot the War Prro4uet1oa Board, ibe lletea.ee Plaa, Oor• 

poration oom.plete4 tu separator ualt ot the opfl.'ation au KJ'OIN 

Corporation ooaple\ecl the Coa•••M•r uni,. 

Operatioo. ot l,oth uita wae begua 1A the epr1q ot 

1943 and, •• n••••••r1 la ell aew opentione, oe~,a1n riJ\lat• 

ments end a4d1 t1ona to ttt•lpaeat ... r• ffta4 to 'be ••M-r,- 1a 

order to obtain »l'O»er 01Mn:11 ,1a1 re81ll ta • Tlle OO••• tra•r ui, 

•• aow equipped., o•ed 1t7 KJoae Oor.,ontloa, 1• the 1u,e11a,1oa 

r•quired la aa7 hwre prl•r1 eoaeea1n,1on ot '•••• or••• 

On Bo••-•r 16, 19"3, after•• had 4e11Tere4 oalJ 

31,000 out ot a.a,ooo wne ooatraetecl tor br tae .. ,.1a Re••"• 

Oo11pa117, the puz-elMI•• eoatreet ••• MAOelled et 70Ul' request • 



- 3 -

The eanoellatioa ot th• ooatno, tor••••• M l1tu14ate \he Coa• 

oentrator unit of tu opentloa. 

SUGOESUD ACTION 

Ia or4er ,ia., the CJoYe11U1••' UJ llaT• • coQle,e atan4bJ 

operation, whith it wlll ao, otJaen1ae •••• •• ••tu••t ,u, ihe 

war Production Boai-4 arruge wl\a ihe Def•••• Plant Cor.,ontion 

to purohaae thl• ult from •• at our unreooTered ooat •• r•neeted 

REA§ONS J8I A01'JON IS 1tfSTi1IID 

1. Ii •n .. r• Ulet 1, 1• 7our ,011•1 to •lataia Jlan.ta 

tonaerlJ n1aried •• oritloal 1n \he war etton ln • 

a\adll7 ooa41tlon. Ia ort.er to tlllfill noll ,01107 

on \h1• o»en,toa 11 la ••••• .. 17 tor JOU to •1nta1n 

'-ol)l ui,a la• e\eatbJ oon41tlon. The war eaergenoy 

will•••••• t1ala1ah uaill •h• 1avaa1on et hrope 

13.a• , .... i,ro'ffCI ,. -· ftMeMfti .... ••tll ... , 

ti••• lt i• pre1Nae4 ,u, tile latloaal eenriiJ r•-

1,ul••• iJaat war ataeral o,entioaa to11Nrl7 re1arted 

•• erltlMl ,. •1atelne4 1• a atandbJ status. 

a. Tile uapow•r aa4 •'•rial• ha Te alrea47 '"a ex• 

pea4e4 oa tlle .. tire •JHt"'loa •• tu, ao nu 
expen41ture woul4 be required in the •••nt it ia 

•••••••rJ \o reopen the operatio•. 



..... 

a. •• UTe ep:,1en•tel7 1,000,000 tone ot ore l>looke4 

"'• with 181,000 , ... alru4J ,,n:,oe4 aa4 rea4y 

to •l••• An eTea larg,., ,omt.aa• ot r•••"• ore 1• 

t,tlat tel.J la41oate4 la tbe 1 ... c11a,, Tit1a1 'tJ ot 

tu »laat i tlleretore, th1a o:perat1on, tt kept 1n 

oeaplete ••••''' abw.a, will laolucle a ••-•laat1al 

, ... ,10 nsarq ot •lln• rea4J tor 1-•41ate 

i,ro411011oa. 

,. fte ,-bll• •»laloa 1a Orecoa, •• ezpr••••4 l>J it■ 

ottlolela, 1• laaiatu., that •T•l'J ettort be •4• 
to Mlanta tllle jla_at ao\ oalJ •• a •eour1 tJ 

--••n la tile nr etton but alao •• a :,otealial 

lauat.,- tor tile future, an.4 to •••1•t tn. 1tr14g1ag 

the u-,lopent gaJ ltetweea • war and a Jeaoe 

, • ...., wld.oll will atte•t lad.ut17 worker• u4 re­

'-.ralag •141era ~like. 

a. ~- Jll\>11• ott1o1ala of Oregon alao feel that clla­

onalutlon asatan their State woe14 ,. plain tt 

,Ile pne••• of O.Ten11ea►owae4 ataa4bJ •llroae 

Ol"lNtloaa la Moauaa ahov.14 ••••• the 4eatruot1on 

ot the Ore,oa lad.11atQ'. 

•• to 4ealnJ t-l• »1aa, woult ao, oal7 4eetro7 the 

paaaibllltl•• •t • tutare 1aaa,rr aa4 ,he beaer1,a 



ot ~opent b•t woul4 l1kew1e• 4eetroJ, •• au 

••••'• ihe »o•aibUitJ ot tuture State u4 Couai1 

tu 1noo•, and it woul4 TirtullJ remo•• troa 

elaaa1t1oat1on, •• auoh, the eubatantial ore 

reaenea. 

,. While it la OlHr that tiaano1al oona14erat1ona 

are and ahoul4 be aeoon4ary to National aeouritJ, 

it remains that diaaantltng ot the aoet i■:portaat 

ult ot the operation, to•wit: Krome Corporation•• 

Priaary Concentrator uit, would haTe the etteot 

of 1erioual7 41m1n1ah1ng the potential Talue of -­

and, therefore, ,he OoTernment•a t1nano1al stake 

in•- the operation. The outlay by the GoTenaeat 

ot $603,000 tor the separator unit ot the operation, 

and tlza,ooo tor the aeoees road to Kl'OII•'• conoen­

trator ua1t, would therefore largely be written ott 

to loaa. 

a. Ou.r :,ro,oaal will }Mtnit at least• :pa.nlal reeoTerJ 

ot lo•••• whioh would otherwiae be auatain.4 bJ the 

00•1>8.111 and 1ta ere41'tors •• a result ot the war 

ex1geno1ea oTer whieh •• had no oontrol in spite ot 

the teoi that thia inTea't•en, on our part ns u4e 

in good faith an4 at a time when the ooutr, waa 

la 41re peril tor laok ot raw materials. 



1/11/" 

Proa:,, aetloa •• till• p,:optnl le 1-..re'tiYe, •• 

ore41tor• an »r41Pl•e4 lo foNe l...C1at• llpltaltoa ot the 

Kroae Corporation'• unit ual••• they are a4T1ee4 that thi• 

:PNPl••l ta aooqtable. 

oo: .Detenee Plant Corp. 

Reapeotfull7 7oura, 

DOD CORPORATION 



S Fe'brual'y 1944 

lb-. •• •• lorton 
e/o lrON c.ii,or&UOD 
208 JlUb Buil41111 
ll&'PMfield, Oree• 

Dear Ir• lortoft I 

I 1pen\ pWI ot lu'\ ... 11: 1D 'lalhington, 1). C. with 
ar. Ooneliua, ... 1,tJ.ng 1ft the etton to baYe the pr1-
..,.. pl.at. ot lhe lroae CorporaUon tam OYV bJ' the ·Def••• !'let Co:-poraUon &lld. a&iatailted 1a •taDdbJ' ooa­
dl\1.on. Pl-NUll&'bl.7,. it tlM Ooffftl .. t. OMl.d do thi1, 
\he luor•'°17 •• equlpamt wo\114 be •rn1t1n•. 
We akould 1mow in & few M7•, 1 ..,_t, the out.come ot 
}ll"eMi, nepUatS.ooe, thell " oan cS-.14• wb&t courae to 
toUow la tM .,_. ot b1441ng on appara-.. 

Director 

IUtff 

---· ' 



KROME CORPORATION 
aoe HUI IUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

January 31, 1944 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department of Geology 

and Mineral Industries,, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, 5, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

We enclose herawith lists of our laboratory equipment 
and chemicals which will soon be available for sale. 
Offering of all items on these lists will be subject 
to prior sale. We have listed only new delivered · 
costs to us as we have not had time to price indivi­
dual items for sale, depending on condition. The 
grade of purity of many of the chemicals listed has 
to be identified yet and larger discounts will be 
placed on bottles of chemicals partly used. 

Discounts to cover freight included in the attached· 
prices will be made, and the equipment will then be 
priced at or below permitted OPA ceiling percentage 
of new cost at source. We have in mind that you could 
return the lists to us, indicating the items you might 

• be able to pu,rchase. We will then send you our best 
possible pricing on those items. If you could find it 
advantageous to use most of the items listed we could 
logically allow a substantial overall discount on that 
account. 

The condition of most of our equipment is good. ~~ny 
items in the list are still very critical in supply. 
We believe that our pricing on the list will afford a 
true economy to you as well as provide prompt delivery 
on $UCh items in the list as you use regularly. We 
shall be glad to hear from you and will give you our 
pricing on any items in the list which you indicate :inayc 
be useful to you. · 

SWN: IB 
Enc. 

Very truly yours, 

KROME CORPORATION 

' 

t.F. 



KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

J,~11 
•.. ,. CJ.11 1 :.: . :.:i)co1l, t,•.Lr,cctor, 

Stn.to ~ :_-_.'JC~. r•tt.:.e1l t '.~·L' (':·eolo CY 
and iinernl :;.::di_;_stries, 
702 ,1oodlnrk 3uilcHn.c:, 
Po:rt1ancl, ;_:,, Ore; 

'o e l.':,-i'J.. ve 7701.l.Y' let~ e 1, of !".Je CG.c.Jl)O 1--i 30 ~~ori.Licl--i 
recu.02,ted D 11st o: our• lr,boratory ec;;1i"J,:10nt 
Yil-_1.iCl'_ :i·ai:r :Jc 8.va.Lln'ole. 

·\~e n.rc r1~Jr1 nsse·---~011:1r-:: s11c~:1 ri list 1aitt.1 ~)~ricii-1cs 
v;~1icl-1 w.:3 s~:.all ho:1e to so:1d to ;,·ou in tho next 
fe,,-1 days. 

C_'' .. .,. ..... • --::-:-
1,, .• hV.1..; • ..;J..J 

Yo~rs vary truly, 

[;. ~J. l~orton 



i t, 

; ~ ! 
t'"' .. ◄,. 

• 

D,. I• •• h"9Hoa 
lr'oae· -Corporatd.ca_ 
aoa l1ub B1d.i.dml . 
brahtield, ONp 

Dear Pa-t1 

- April 29, 1943 

n ..... refur 'io 7ovr ·letter dated April aa and OQDQ,mei:1· ·1'1 th the 
prnn ad s1roon prod.llet1- t• ,0.1101• UJ'Uin ,-.. 1r. Baley, 
the nn ·Who bu bMD ta~•W a i-ttJ.1>1 NaPlff ·~ iotonau. 
or 1ovr<1e• or auppJ.y •• lNea slck mut I haft .beeo 1.1:Mtibk ~ JMte 
bill. Th• ·••ton Induetrial SuppJ.J- here, w1\b aoa lal.q --· IOIH 
aor:meotion told " 7e1terd&y' t.ba\ Baley wolll.d oaU on •• wi th11l a 
0011Pl• of 4-f•• IJa \lie .._ __ ; I ah.all ••• ..,, 1 cc 4o toward 
tiDdhg IOM ot.her outlet,; 

With ftt7 beet w1ahea. 

ntL:tt 

Biunrel.7 7ovre, 

r. W. LibbeJ 
_Ac\iDI Director 



' KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

Apr i I 22, 1943 •""' \ \,,'¼J. C,.11,,.i lsrtt< -..v,~t.:l.,._.--½ 

r,r. F. Vl. Libby 
ty\,._,-~ -~ "'~~ c<.,J..J- \ '4 ~ 

State Uept. of Geol. and lv'iineral Industries 
702 ,IOOdlark Building 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Libby: 

Regarding the sized sample pro~ucts of garnet and zircon submitted 
to you several days ago. 

We can produce these products by flotation fol lowed by magnetic 
separation and sizing in our Concentrator Unit. It will take about 
60 days to complete section should we have an economic outlet for 
such products of either garnet or zircon. 

I mentioned to you the superior abrasive features of zircon over 
garnet, namely hardness and brittleness of zircon which promotes 
increasinCJ new sharp angles during use. Vie could produce a mixed 
garnet-zircon product which would be far superior to a straight 
garnet product. Naturally the value of this product would be 
greater than straight garnet but considerably less than clean zircon. 
Also we could be ready to produce this pro~uct within three weeks 
after an outlet is assured. The material can be classified in 
circuit to meet requirements of buyer. 

Both garnet and zircon or a mixec product produced by flotation 
wi I I be superior than any product from the ~eparator Unit as flo­
tation ls selective so far as crystal live material is concerned. 
That is the separator plant product Is primarily rounded grains. 

Any Information you might furnish me concerning the use of the 
material and interested parties wi I+ be appreciated. Also it 
seems desirable to arrange for me to discuss directly with the 
potential buyer, the uses and their requirements. We can prociuce 
approximately 70 tens per day of mixed product or about 45 tons 
per d~y of straight garnet. 

,!Ith warme~t reqards, I am 

J\tP :MS 

Yours sincerely, 
Krome Corporation 

~y~ cJ :,.-l'at~-

ST A Tb .,,,.:.:/ t 0~ GcOl 
& MINERAL INDS 



-ri--•. 

. lroae Corpontioa 
Blab BuUdilla 
ll&rahfi.eld., Orepa 

Gentl--• 

,0 Deoeabe 1943 

You~ t.o aad u• a l.1.at of the laboratory equipaeat 
that you aigb.t haYe for sale. 

So rar •• b.avea•t rec.aiYed. ~ 11st. Would you ~• to 
send taa on•t -

Dlreotor 

IDajr 

• 



KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

]?ecember 13, 1943 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, 
Oregon Department of Geology, 
Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear for. Nixon: 

,I 

',,e have your wire of December 11 inquiring regardine; 
our laboratory and testing equipment. 

At present we are making up inventory listing of this 
and other equi::;,ment. We shall be pleased to send you 
a copy of this list when it is completed and we thank 
you for the inquiry. 

Yours very truly, 

By 

s. W. Norton 
S':/H: IB 



" Charge to the account of----------------------------------$-'-· __________ _ 
Cl.ASS OF SERVICE DESI 

DOMESTtC ,CABLE 

TELEGRAM 

DAY 
LETTER 

SERIAL 

ORDINARY 

URGENT 
RATE 

DEFERRED 

NIGHT 
LETTER 

WESTERN 
UNION 

A. N. WILLIAMS 
PRESIDENT 

NEWCOMB CARLTON 
CHAIRMAN OF THEt BOARD 

J. C. WILLEVER 
FIRST VICE•PRESIOENT 

Semi the following ldeg,am. aal,ject lo the Imm on ba~ hetetJ/. which are he,J,g agreed to 

·DOU COIPOBJ.TlOI. 
ID JIUILl)IIQ 
MARSHnlI,J), OBIOOI 

DICDIIII 10• 194' 

CHECK 

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION 

TIME FILED 

WANT A REPLY? 
.. Answer by WESTERN UNION". 
or slmllCII' phr- may" 
l~luded without charge~ 

.DIBS!.AID IOU IA? DISP08.I OP . .ASSAI LABOIA!OBI JID TIST IQUIPilllT. n IIIGB.T ooasma 
PIBCRdL AU mu l>ISPOIID to IJ.QO!UTI JOR SUCH™ OR lX) IOU PIJII m•SHIP 

IQUil'IIIII! ADI. 

Sad aich\ let.ta 
Charge tot State I> ept. of Geoloa 

702 Weodlark ld.ldiq 

l&IL ,. lll0I 
OB.m0I DIPd!IIIIT OP GJDLOQI 

DEC 15 1943 

~~ ., 
' f, i: 
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'-, ' 
J.1, :~· 



BEHR , MANNING 
CORPORATION 

DIVISION OF NORTON COMPANY 

ABRASIVE PAPER AND CLOTH 

Ur. F. W. Libbey, 
Mininc Encinecr, 

Max.~""'"'.<; M.;.rinum. CUT I COST 

',. 
; 

Aun 

OILSTONES 

State Department of Geology and 
I.Iineral Industries, 

702 ~1/oodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 
Zone 5. 

Dear Hr. Libbey: 

ABRASIVE SPECIALTIES 

TROY, NEW YORK 

July 9., 1943 

I refer to yo11r letter of June 4th with refer­
ence to a by-product of a sized mixture of garnet and 
zircon. 

i'le p1•eviously examined a sample of' ziPconiun 
silicate said to cone from the northern section of 
California. We did not consider that the sru:.1ple sub-
mitted to us would be useful as an n.brasi ve. Sar:1ples 
subnitted to us at that tir:1e ranged in particle size 
from 120 mesh to 50 mesh. - -It was our conclusion, since 
the FJ.aterial was so fine intially that it could not be 
handled to produce abrasive e;rains of reasonable q_uality 
except in the finer crit nlu:1bers where the conslu1ption 
is not larce and where usually there is an abundance of 
material produced by crtrnhine Garnet, for exanple, to 
produce the coarser grades. 

You of course realize that the fPeight rate on 
matel'ial from yoUl' locality to ours would be very hieh. 
On the other hand, we obtain Garnet from the Adirondack 
Mountains and from a mine located very close to us. 

◄H•l&i•JM~i=l#ihi► 



{O 

, .,. MANNINO DATE 
4PORATION 

Mr. F. W. Libbey -2- July 9, 1943 

While we have not examined a sample of your mat­
erial it is our general irtpression that it is unlikely 
to be of interest to us. 

As you no doubt know, 
increasing in this country. 
following people are listed 
material: 

the use of zircon is steadily 
We have been told that the 

as being interested in this 

Cerar:iic Color & Chemical l.Ifg. Co., Hevv Brighton, Pa. 
E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co., Wilmington, Delaware 
Harshaw Chern.ical conpany, Cleveland, Ohio 
':litanium Alloy Mfg. Cor.1.pany, Uiagara Falls, N.Y. 
Foote Mineral Corripany, Philadelphia, Pa. 
Vitro Manufacturing Co:r.1.pany, Pittsburgh, Pa. 

If, in spite of the foregoing cortments, you still think 
that your rmterial mi0ht be worth our consideration, we will 
be glad to receive a sar:1ple. 

N.E.Oglesby 
JTC 

Yours very truly, 

3EHH-MA1HJI:i.m COHPOHATIOH. 

~~2, 
V l Teclinical 



Dr" 11. I. Oglesby 
Behr-Manning Corporation 
Troy, New York 

Dear Dr. Ogleeby: 

AIR 

Zone 5, 
Jun• 4, 1943 

MAIL 

Tbe l~ Corporation, Karaht1-1.d, Oregoa, ia jJ)at g•t.ting into produc\ioa 
or chrollite concentrate■ troa larp •bl~ Na4~0"11oentrationa 1n t.be 
Oregon coa.at.al region. Io !)l"oduc1ng a r-elatiYel, large quant1tw ot chroait.• 
concentrates, thi• compaoy will D)&ke a by-product of a ai1ed llixtuN of 
garnet and 11roqn. A clean aircon fraction can be ob\ained, but the 
c011pan7•• aetallur-gist intone ua that lt. 110\ll.d be a~ewbat siapler tor 
hla\o produce a .a.a aircoa-garnet traction wh1Db would have potential 

• Y&l.ue at l•et.. a.a a abrasive. Sbould 1t •e• dea'1n.bl-e tor the coa;,aoy to 
produce oleaD garnet. ud aircon fraction• 1eparat.ely, the zircon would be 
aold to the Goverallflt ufl ·'-h-6 garnet would be aarketed aa an abras1••• 
Th• deciding tact.or u to th,ir procedure will be the price \hey will be 
able to obtain for the .ued prnet-aircoi,. product. 

Mr. PatAeraon, 11etallurgi.at tor the troae CorporaUon, h&e informed u1 that 
he can produce up to aeventy tona ~ 4&y' ot '11• JUXed product. The output 
tor any part,inlar aiu of auoh a product, ear 111.nu 100-mellh, would of 
COV.Je be.lt\lok l••·· !be company bu aliated OVl' help·'° ob\&1.n. aarket 
tor the bJ-producta, and•• would be glad to hear froa 7ou whether or not 
you are 1ntere1ted. tie have soae ..U-llza(l eam?l,ea ot the aboTe-tieN1"1bed 
~tion•, but doubtless Ir. Patterson could aend you larger aiaed &a11pl•• 
ot •1 part1nlar .S.N4 product taa, JOU duin. 

l'IL:tt 

Your■ alncerely~ 

r. 1f. Libbey 
?lining JJ,gineer 



,,,.,,. NORTON COMPANY 
M A I N O F F I C E S A N D W O R K S O W O R C E S T E R • M A S S. 

GRINDING WHEELS O GRINDING MACHINES, PULPSTONES ABRASIVE GRAIN, REFRACTORIES 

WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 

State Department of Geology 
and Mineral Industries 

702 Woodlark Building 
Portland, Oregon 

Attention of Mr. F. W. Libbey 
Mining Engineer 

:May 29, 1943 

You.rs May 26 
Gamet-Zircon Product 

At our Worcester plant we have no present interest 

in the garnet-zircon product to vn~ich you have called our 

attention. If you have not already done so, you may wish to 

write to Dr. N. E. Oglesby of Behr-Manning Corporation, Troy, 

New York, as they may possibly be able to use this in manu­

facture of coated abrasives. 

A. H. Anderson 
61 

l:U)RTON COIAPANY 
1 (j J:t---tv11A A fl I:\ /2--7~,__ 

Manager, .Kb'f~:trf~el./ancf Bond Plants 

STA Tc;_.__::,' 1· o,-: Ui:0LOOY 

« MINERAL INDS. 
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The·•••···•~•~: ____ ,~') b Jut t•ttiq Sat..~ 
et Clbrelltt. .... t_,_ ·Jioa 1arae ttblattt .... ooacenth\(.OU, - .. . . '· 
•.- .coa•tai ncloD• J:a prodllcaa • ,,ei.u...ivii.ae ,~\J.'t,: :Ot ~w -••tu, ... ...., .. 111µ. ....... ,_~,fit .,.1"4'~·.t . 
,...._ • •1roo11l, 1,_ .x.a ·wooa traaUa ··.- -· ~-, lilt tile 
oa 1ut1•• •~'b:,_,~ • tl:w.~ 1\,1'Gl,l)4 h .-ilfti,j,. •~ .tor -.. 
Jda.·to p,odllo•·••~·~•~t tn.oU- 11hicti··•"1d·.•y• ,ot41Dt!al. 
·...-.... fl .1-et ta·• •~t••• · ~ J'.t .... •lnole tor .the ~1 to• 
po4iio• ··«l.NII "ca'tn~t'Wl<t~· rr.cttou . ._..wi,, -. ~ ..i.. .. 
Nld to·tbti 0..dU: .. \ .•.~ ••. p.rut NUld ltia Ml"t•W • _. ablui.Y•• . · 
tl.e clea1titai ta.atiOr"u'io ta~~ wU1 N' 'th•'Jt1 .. tn•r ·1'ill • 
ui. 1io @tau for 'thealbd· ~~'.~a•·-· .. ,;,·::··. i 

:, • ' i ~- ' ', ; ' ! ; ; • . . 

r. •• l.t.bNJ 
llinSq lll&iDM1' 



UL. 

Raleigh, Borth Carolina 
March 23, 1943 

Ir. Edward Thornton, Vice President 
lrome Corporation 
Marshfield, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Thornton: 

Thanks kindly for your note of ~arch 13, which 
was forwarded to me here. 

Don't know what I can do to help in your Weatern 
Mining ~ar Council but will indeed be pleaaed to offer 
any possible aesistanoe. 

Sincerely youra, 

Earl K. Nixon 
EKN/md 



KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUS BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

March 13, 1943 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department of Geology· 
and Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Wir. Nixon: 

I am taking the liberty of naming you on the 
Western Mining War Council of the Colorado 
Mining Association as I am sure that you will 
ably represent the State. 

Kindest regards. 

E.r:IB 
Enc. 

Yours very truly, 

Edward Thornton 

,J 



!}obort G., :>o.~,a°..r, . :.:.cecutf vo Secreto.ry, 
Colorad:J •.. ln.1.n(. .i-bcoc J.nt..1.-:m, 
204 ~~tate Jf tico ::.uildl:~c:, 
V•.;cnver, Colo1•a.do • 

J. ur.; vory hapJy to lla ,.re :, t)ur 
nnd will be glad to so•ve on 
;,fH' Council. 

:•'or onot1::..c :c n::.n ... \~ .• 
l\b:on, C'.msnltit,c: ."J.nlr.1; C,:, 
of t: c ,;tate o.i.' Oi•econ 
:;:1ncral lndustrie:::: • 

Lis f.ddre ss 
o::.~: tnn. 

1,.1.c};. ~!..11 to ·{: .. c:ci 
t: ... ut l:.e ,11::. 
t O r e :1 l." C C O : ' :; ::, :. 

f'O''l.'C; 1 ·.J ... ,... ,. ..... • 

cc: Mr. Earl K. Nixon 

n. ... u:1 CD.l'O 
. iC:i. .~ C~I~ 1.£:·;c 
C .. • ' . .-.n.:.11/ · , .. ::.r 

--cz. ~r 
<------·---· -) 

... ~wnrd 'l'hornton 



ce--F1le 
E.N. Robinson - Portland Chamber of Commerce , 
Earl Nixon - 3t. Dept. of Geology & Mineral Research✓ 
Extra file eopy 

Krone Corpor~tion 

Marahtlt&d, Oregon 

.Attns J.ir. ;,;dwai-d l'hornton, Genol"L-l Manager 

Gentlemen: 

Prom talking w1 th Mr. Mixon of' t::o 3tate Depart::ten.t 
ot O.oloe:.y and Mineral Rcuioarch! we underat.an<l th~1t 
70-ur 0011pG.ny accumulates Magnet ta &And aa a 1:-:y­
produot ~ your Chrome opera.t1ona. 

l18 are constructing C1!t1no•ty-ptl bargea f'cr the t.;;•r.,:r 
and are attempting to locate a suitable :slltcrl.&1 to 
'bt1 uaed ua 'ballast on the oranna. Our tot.tr l req1: • re­
w..,11t w 11}, be 660 tona. 

W i 11 yo1"' :,lease let ua know by i-eturn .-11 u• you have 
t:·,1s ,ard available and give ua whatever 1rii'ovmat1on 
you n,:>y !iave :regt.rdtng the weight .per' 1tUbto .f'eet. 
sp~cif1c gravity, and fac1lit1ea you have ~or loading 
the rr:~.t(•: .. 1al, either on rail cara Of bargea for ah!P­
ment to ua at l{dt1onda, Waahlngton. OUI' barse plant 
at E.1.:L10n~l• 1a located about twenty m11~• nol"'th ot 
Seattle nn the Pugat Sound. ~ould you also pleaM 
qHot ua, a pr1co 0:1 th1a mte?91al, P.o.B. ca-rs oJ.' 
b&~,rc~ e.t your plcnt. 

n \ ! 



March 17, 194.3. 

Ir. !dward Thorn ton 
lroae Corporation 
Bub Building 
Marsh.f'leld, Oregoo-

Dear Mr., Thornton: 

~-

There is a considerable amount or dat:a. coocemtng the werel. deP()ait.1 
-around 0 1Brien, web or which 1a published in our uulletin l4C, Vol. II 
(aee enclosed li&t of publicationa) in•hich the oepper depo1ita or the 
Waldo d11\rict juat eaat or O'Brien are deecribed. 

'1'he u. S. Geologieu.l. Survey also deacrl.bed thie area in Bulletin 846B, 
1933. • 

Mr. Rar C. treaaher, field geologist .iit our Grants Pasa otf'ice haa a 
altetch map or the geology ot thia area, and can gi•• you the beat·r1rst 
hand infcnaa.Uon ot uyone in \ht DepartHDt. 

JIA,rt 
lncloeure 

V917 sincerely 7ov1, 

John lliot lllen 
Geologist 

a;;;. 



KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB "UILDING 

MARSHFIELD,: OREGON 

foarch 19,, 1943 
" 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department of Geology 
and Uineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear I,ir. Nixon: 

I would appreciate it if you would give 
me a little data on the mineral conditions 
around 0 1 3rien, in the southern part of the 
state practically on the border joining 
Siskiyou County, California. 

I understood there were some copper,.,showir:.gs 
there and would appreciate any data you have. 
'l'hls is just a matter of curiosity as I heard 
about it and was interested. 

Kind regards. 

ET: IB 

Yours very truly, 

Edward Thornton 

n5) IF f1ll rr; n ~ ~ ~ ITT) 
lfC MAR 17 1943 J::U 

iTATt. uO.:,j' I (Jj--' UcOLOOY 
cl MINERAL INDS. 



KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

February 11, 1943 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department of Geology 
and Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

I have your kind letter of February 3rd. Please 
bill the Krome Corporation with the cost of the 
phone calls in connection with the air priority 
and many thanks for your courtesy. 

For your information the Los Angeles Division of 
Air Priorities is the toughest in the country and 
they require a third person confirmation of your 
request. Most of the divisions take your own word 
for it. I had no trouble with other requests 
during the trip. 

With warmest regards, I am 

Yours sincerely, 

J. W. Patterson 
JWP:IB 



Dl'• J • •• PattertsOD 
·ll'f;M Oorp,ratioa 
ll'Db Building 
■anhfuld1 Or•80I\I 

DeU' Pat1· 

It there u anr Ylrt.u• in recordi.ni the put, you •i be 1Dteruted 1n the tollowta&t 

I'll• JOU, called • .. f'roa J.u 'fegu a week e.ao Sunday id.pt, l tried firat to reacll tb1I 
m Mc0owen llboa you INDUoatd. Aft.er •~ oelJ•, I foud ao&NODe Who kUw hill IIIICI 
aot hia 1a1t1al.a11. Be bad Nturned to SeatU. •. I oall.S SeatU•• Be 11UD*t lie~ 
and tb1lr tl'Ud Tarioua llcOowtme without 111100••• · 

I tb~ telep:aooed a MD 1 · bow 1D th• War ProduotJ.oD lkMa'd an4 be ealled th• oh1.t, 
Begueb. B•1•Hh eetlled cet pe.rticulalf 1DteN8ted 1D aelp1ag1 ad atated that, hi.a 
autliority ~•t OOTer moh a caa• u li'VUC air priority to.Jou•• your trip 41d no, 
et.art ill•ld• Or•IOD• B• ref'ene4 u to Ir. Fau, tt•,:l.ollal .J>ueotor 1a lu PNnoiffO• 

I th.en took•• J,QU·by. the tau and t.el.epboll-4. d1reot1y to th• .Ur Pavol Board 1D 
Loe Allgelea, telling thill_wbo I•• Mad that I bad np .utn•1t1 to S.nu• an au pr10l"1t, 
&ad neitbv 414 t.he local ch1.t ot 1f.P.B, ao loni as TOV ttlJ dld aot origiM.te.1a, . 
0r.,oa. •1"1• Lo• Angel• wu not 1ntereated 11:f th• 1oca1 r.P.B. or ill th• rqioaal 
chief. Tb.ey Wel"e only 1Dteruted 1D wnethw you WN a bollaf'S.de iadi~dual or not, aD4 

n,t11er ,ov bad anr 1e,s.t111at• buailMaa 1n nr1n1 to.. c1 ..... 1 ...... ·•. .·~·=• or """"" .. , ad:. rued th• you were a horse thief", a bank robber,- and a •triotly_ . · iadiT1dual, aDd th&\ 
I wouldn1t YOUoh for you \Rldw ant CirCUJIBtanOU or eoaething . . that. The boa• ot 
. the Control Board replied that that 1• .,:U. he Heeled to .mow and ~ thought h• ~ 
get ,ovr pnority th~ in the thµty odd aiDUtee re111wt&N before f'Ught 10 wu 
auppoaed to ~•uve Lu v-.u. In other ,rord•1 t~y are.· SIIU"t CIDOla&ll u out corra.-. 
doWD there. · 

I aaauae that you got your priority if not that night the f'irst thiog next aoraing. 
I UJ bill JOU tor the oost of th• telephone aall to Loa .Aapl .. Wb«a •1 peraoaal blll 
ooaea in. Hop• it. did you aoa• pod. · -

Cordtally youra, · 

Director 

I I 

... 



Ir. idward Thorntola 
·~ Corporation 
Blab llillldi,_ 
llanhtiald, Ol'epn 

.Dear Jilt. Th01"Dtolll 

,_. tiM bact tibia ~t aubraitted • ..,.pl.e of garnet to the "-tent 
, Induetnal. Supply Ooape9, Portland, tor tests as to .the suit.ability ot 1 

· tb.e product . tor Hild bl.-sting wort on aetal casting& •. Thie garaot treeu.a · 
•• ol>ta1Ded tr- teeting wot'k on t1M ehrollite Mf.Kle of the BMdoa-hnhtield 
area done by Preteseor Qleeaoa ot OnpJ, lltat.e Colleg-, and I . ahould ttd.ut 
that it wo\lld not be ·dif'ficult to Mk• auOh a fn.et1on tor com.-oi&l us•• -

•• Pishel", Jlanqer or th• lfest•rn Induatr!.al E.upply Collpuy• intonu .. 
that this euaple, which •• aubaitted to Ma;· •• uaed by an airplaN .... 
taoturer wbo obtai.Ded aatiafactor, rewlt• with_it ad 1• ao• intereatecl 1a 
obtai.D1ng a auppl.7.. llr • Fisher believu tbat if' '\be- aaaple uterial w 1111bo-

. 111 tted to ld• OU be dupl.1cated CODerOiallJ iA • •1•• or 81188 1'roa 60 to 1,e 
llffb,_ there wollld be a good Mrk•t for thct Mtei&l. B• WO\lld like to ebWa 
auaples of ganset aaterial which th• boa• Cor,oratioD w:Ul be able to llake 
1a it. f1n1ah1D& plut. It MJ btl that you an not able to supply auob 
...,i.s at present; but I would be glad t.o bare J'OUJ' OOJD11•ta ontb• matter. 

Sinoerely youn, 
\ 

nLtJr 



i . 

. Mr. ldward Thornton 
Vice-President and 
General iaoager 
trome Corporation 
larahf'ieldt Oregon 

Dear Mr. Tborntoni 

Please refer to your letter <i~ted fttbru&rJ' l.8, ill regard t.o aarket­
abil1t,y ,of a poaa1ble garnet concentrate fro• 7our Opff&tion .. 
»r. fisher ot the Peatera Industrial Supply COltp&DJ' iofOt"N • that 
he will take the utter up s1th the people who did ,he exffl'iuntal 
work and will try to get more defit1U.e figures on pritre and tonDage 
daand. While • ata ted to •• pre'f'iov.i, th& t J,., thought a product 
Siled to between 60 and l'° mesh would be urke~ble, be stat•• DOW 
that he bel.i.-.ea that anything finer tlum 120 uah woold hardl.7 be 
aarketa.ble. He tbinl!s the aost prectical site would be between. 80 
ud 120 aeeh. 1:fe promises to infora •• u aoon aa ~he b&a aore det­
lni t• figure a. 

F'WLatf' 

r. I. Libbe7 
Ac\1ng-Direator 
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KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD. OREGON 

.February 18, 1943 

Nir. F. W. Libbey, 
Acting Director, 
State Department of Geology 
and Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Libbey: 

I have your letter of February 17th. 

We will produce in our Concentrating 
Plant at Seven Devils a garnet product 
which we think will meet the specifica­
tions of 60 to 150 mesh. 

We would be interested in knowing what 
price per ton we could receive for this 
n~terial and how many tons cou~d be used 
per day. 

Thanking you very much for this information, 
we are 

ET: IB 

Very sincerely yours, 

KROME CORPORATION 

Edward Thornton 
Vice-President and 
General Manager 

r; .J 
'V 



STATE GOVERNING BOARD 

W, H, STRAYER, CHAIRMAN, BAKER 

ALBERT BURCH , , , , MEDFORD 

E. B. MACNAUGHTON , PORTLAND 

EARL K. NIXON 
DIRECTOR • . . 

STATE ASSAY LABORATORIES 

400 E. I ST •• GRANTS PASS 

RAY C. TREASHER 

FJELD GEOLOGIST 

ROBERT G, BASSETT 

A8SAYER 

2102 COURT ST., BAKER 
F, W. LIBBEY 

MINING ENGINEER STATE DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY AND HUGH K. LANCASTER 

JOHN ELIOT ALLEN 

GEOLOGIST 

Krome Corporation 
Hub Building 
Marshfield, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

FIELD ENGINEER 

MINERAL INDUSTRIES i· tr'"'. n},ESLIE C. Rl~HARDS 

702 WOODLARK BUILDING /I:, If n ff,:, n ij.7f ~!OJ 
PORTLAND.OREGON o/f_f;

1
Vi 

December 4, 1942 DEC 04 · 
STAT .. I'{, 19'2 

c IJcp7 . 
«: AllNa~ Or Uiiot.oo )' 

J\L INos. 

When I visited your plant about three weeks ago before going east, the 
question of obtaining various types of equipment came up and I mentioned 
that I had a couple of pulleys and some wire cable to dispose of as the 
result of winding up my gold operation. 

At that time you suggested that I ship you the pulleys as you felt certain 
you could make use of them. I didn't have a chance to do this before 
leaving the State and am uncertain now whether you are still in need or not. 

The pulleys are standard Timken bearing, 12-inch diameter, heavy-duty 
snatch block type with pin fastener for 3/4-inch steel cable. I under­
stand they cost about $30 or $40 new. There are two of them and in 
excellent condition so far as I can see and would be worth $15 each to 
ae. I shall send them to you transportation charges collect if you feel 
you have need of them. If they don•t suit you, you can return them. 

Have not had a chance to check up on the cable. It runs 1n my mind that 
we have either 600 or 800 feet of best obtainable grade special steel 
core 3/ 4 ~ch hoisting cable which- was used for a short time for clear-
ing land at our hydraulic operation. If this item is of interest to 
you, I will have the caretaker check up. 

EKN:jr 

Very truly yours, 

~,r.--z 
Director 

Mr.Nixon; :Mr.Tolson asked me to advise ~ 
you that he had already obtained all the 
material necessary, and would not need any 
or the above metioned material, 

You.rs ver~ truly 

Krome ,,.,,·o.A'J 1on_ ; ll _. 
By,_,.-+-.:;,...;il--~~~~-­
Purc 
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January 4, 19.t.3 

Ir. l"41fUd ·Th•rntoD, Gen. Mgr. 
Kroae CorpontlOII 
208 lhlb Bulldina 
'4rahtield, Oregon 

DMl'·Jbo. Tborntoat 

Thank you tor YoUr note or Dec•bw 28. 

Under separate cover n are tol"WU'd1ng a copy ot our bulleti.D on Josephine Count, 
u you rec:p,aeat. 

Aa to the vuadillra aatt.or•• this is a oceurrence ot tit.aaifvoua magnetite oa 
ON ot tbe ridges of Hora• Sip Butte, located about lO .Uu south ot Agneaa 
ila CllrJ'1 Cou:aty. The spctetrograph in the office ahowed that th• aapl.e ccm­
taiNd soae vaadiwa 80 we did 80M fairly oa.retul geologic aa.ppiag and further 
•aapling. th• vana41.m occure u ttJ,, ad 1D the Mgnetiw aoleoul.O. In 
other worda, N do not believe-it 1ft aomet4ing that could be conoetrated. 
We ha.Te Md• aoae caamal leaohing tests and tind tba.t this ia a dU'tereat 
,..,a,~on than aoae ot the vanad&tea occun-1:lilg in th• aout.h.wut. 
,,.,,~.✓• ~ 

•• bat-• discuaaed tb• occurrence With the '1i:tr PrlXiuctioa Board, and it appean 
that. tbie Cvrr Count1 uwri&l 1a 80llewh&t allaloaoua to tb.e van&d1~1na 
aapet1tu ot tbe .Adi.road&cn ·ill ••• Yo-rk. ·11ght -, th.a.t field suplea allow 
the CUrrf Couaty 11&terial to rDD betftel) '' and ~ 1!081 • 75' 'f a0,, .11$ sulphw, 
and .,.ery low phoapboNs, .QOd. Thia WI.Nl-a gt.,.• • th,loret.1.oal 'bua•v grade 
of iron ore. i 

0111' report on \b1a ...Uua utter C0'9'wa a huaber ot pqea. •• are uader th• 
iapNaeioa that ?Jr. Patteraon obt&1Ded a. copy wen be n.e in tb.1a o!fic•• It 
not, w can have it r►typed. There ie a aaall cbarp tor thia. 

l1Dd r-,uda. 

81nerely you~•, 

DiNCtor 
!Dajr 

--y 



KROME CORPORATrON 
20B HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

·December 28, 1942 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department of Geology 
and Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear l.lr. Nixon: 

I hope you had a very comfortable trip back to 
Portland and that you had no more car trouble. 

I enjoyed very much meeting you and the Senator 
and it was a pleasure to make the little local 
round ·with you. 

I see in the recent Mining Journal that you 
gotten out a little handbook on minerals in 
Josephine County. I would be interested in 
ting a copy. 

have 

rret-._. 

There was a note on the discovery of vanadium in 
Curry County. If it is possible to let me know 
I would be very much interested in further data 
on this occurrence, particularly the form in which 
the vanadium is .found. I -spent qufte some tirne in 
the vanadium fields of Colorado just before coming 
up to Oregon so you see my source of interest. 

Yours very truly, 

KROtIE CORPORATION 

By 

Edward Thornton 



Mr. Earl K. Nixon, :Uirector, 
State Department of G-eology, 
?02 ,food.lark Building, 
:Fort land, Oregon. 

Dear :;,lr • Nixon: 

Bandon, Oregon 
.January ? , 1942 

""~ay I thank you for your letter of December 
31, 1941, ·which was received by :ne upon my return here last 
evening from .:i:l ?aoo and Calif'or~1ia. i.,.y absence from Jandon 
accounts for the delay in rejllying to your letter. 

I want to thank you also for sending me a 
copy of your .?ress Release :C'.o. 31. 'i.'e have not as yet 
acq_uired certain lands whicn are necessary i·or the success 
of this project, but I an very hopeful that we may have these 
in tr1 e near future and be atle to J_)ro ceed according to plan • 

.Just before Christ::-J.as I rnet .,...r. Lewis in 
.. arshf'ield and had u long t&lk v,i th him and his partner 
concer::1inE the .i.ioneer I.fine and certain _property aajoining. 
I ff1ade a memorandum of his JlaEB :.::.nd c.1,::iress and the details 
of his holdi:1Gs 0,nd the deal he had in mind for the property, 
bLiG ur1fortunately I have nislaid it a:11ong r:1~' .. :::._, ers, but I 
think I will be able to locate it in a few days. :ie ,~&ve L:is 
:property under consideration, but I do not know if it '-1iDuld. be 
.~ossible to get tof;ether with thera on a reasonable deal. 

You ask if we conte::n_1Jlate the :pc_rchase of ore 
and concentrates from outside pro_perti es. .:hile I tl::. ink that 
we wi 11 the matter has not &s ,-yet been fully decided. I vrns 
interested in learning that :::.r. Day had dirt noving eq_uipr:ient 
and it is possible that we might be able to use him later. 

It is :possible that _ :n.ay have to 
land the latter part of this week or early next 
such should be the case I \rill call you on lone; 
I would like to talk over several n:.a t ~ers with 

.b.a /Q Ted 

?lease accept my,., best '.dshes for 
Pros,; erous l·;ew Year . 

Very tru 1 y yours,, 

.i • r~ • i-: el 1 ie r 
3ox 394, 
Bandon, Ore§) n. 

be in Port­
week, and if 
di sta:1ce as 

you • 

a ?..a.9p y and 



December 31, 1941 

Ir. Willii:ii.m G. Hellier 
811nset Apartments 
Bandon, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Hellier: 

• 

Although you baTe possibly been ful.ly adYised, I am enclosing here­
with a copy of llUr press rel.e.,.se wh~cn gi ve:.i: the aew aet Up of the 
letals P.eserve Company on purchiise of chromi ts ore. 

The pri.ncipa.t poi.nt o:~ thls note ls to inqu.:.re as to whether you 
plun to purchase chrom.~ te sand from outsidare for concentration in 
your p.l.ant. 

At the ,i!::>:.ient 1 h<.i.Yo ~ n'.)te frori ci me,uber of our b~ard, "" con~ul.tLng 
eng_;_neer, who caL.s to EW uttentl.on the fact. that a young ccntructo:r 
has ,... ~ ::,t er· he..:.i.~ :-:-oa.G cot1 s t,·~c ti:?11 equ i.;i ;1cD t p1 ur ""mp.Le wo, :d.ng capital 
to cu.:r r--y on 'lfh~ch h,~ wou~.d i..L ... ra to U;;e ~n c1_;_rt 10V'inr; in connection 
\'l'l tn a c.:.ro1\H~ c,'1ld o;,er,,.t_;_on • Evi.de:1 t :.;_. the r-,1;4n l.::: well reco:n::iended. 
and 1.t .i.1: ;,oss ... c- 1.e thdt n;_:,:,'. :r.acniner;, r.nu exper.:.enc& might in some Yi&y 

L.t ycur p~cture. I.t so you :t. .. y vr-ite /iO or v.rite d . .i.rectly to the man 
in questi.on, wh,)Se n::.i,1e .:.e atr·. ,To:10 IR.r, p:,'e:$e:1t t..d,1:rees, B.i.ue Moon Ranch, 
MetiC:::-,rd, Oregon. 

E.Jj .• t,iC 
ill:.:::. ... 

Sincerely yours, 

Direct.or 



CHECK 

-9 TIME FILEP 

Mr. Wm. G. Hcllier 
Bandon, Oregon 

702 Wood.lark Bldg. 
Portland, Oregon 
December 15, 1941 

DRIVING TO MJJlSHFIELD TODAY. SP~DING I0UINDZR OF l"RFJ: B."TIG3Ji 
IURBh'TIELD AID GOLD BEACH. DESIRE SEE YOU TUESDAY OR W3DHESDAI. 
~ASE LEAVE 10~ FOR lB BANDON POSTOFP'ICE SO CAN LOC,'\.TE YOU TUESDAY 
.AFT3:P.BOON. REGARDS. 

Earl K. Nixon 

3KN:a.c 
Send as Dayletter 

Chg. State Dept. Gaol. & llin. Iidustries 

7ery sL:icerely yours, ,/ 
/ 

/ 

:: -;;,(:---//~. ~--
\ / 

V 

,illia:i J.. ;iellier 
Box j(il, 
:~and on, Oregon. 



-----------""'-'~,i;,_,-------------._;:.--------------->--------liii' ... -t6s•h"'6111Motf.i..b'""'"',,i,I/''--

.,~r. ".::,arl 1:. ixon, Jirector, 
State :Jepurt~uent or :eolo~·.Y, 
702 ;ioodlark . ..'.-Uildirir;, 
:i:'ortland, Ore.?;Pn. 

Dear ~-:'r. l':ixon: 

.:1andon, 1::regon 
~ecember 12, 1941 

, ay I thank you tor tl1e carbon copy 
of the letter ·:1hich you sent me recently, which letter 
was sent to 1.rofessor Gleason at Corvallis. 

I have oee:.1 very anxious to meet 
Irofessor -::aeason but I have been wa.i. ting· i'or the 
arrival of .:.:r • .r=at terson ss l would like very '.il.UCh 
for .Jr. :;:-oat ~er'::'on to meet l.rofessor ,:;1eason at the 
sme tir:ie. 

";e expect to ,11ake an early decision 
co !1Cernin g tll e project here 2:.nd it is ::probable that 
I ::vill be in .t"ortland &gs.in before long and at that 
,:;i·~e .1 .ao:0e to 11.ave the _9leasure of seeing you a:::ain 
and t;ollin; you Jf the latest developments. 

C 

Very si.;1cerely yours, 

,illia:: ::;.. ~:ellier 
Box 301, 
:~an don, Oregon. 

V 
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i... t.ht ,,.,..,, Sa quuUaa. 1 

-- ·1 • -s.111141Cl to tNl tbll$ l\ 1"Nld M • s.adao--.t fW Belli• to . 
....,. • U . ._ CCIIDtftot Nad 1-. t1MJ effect. _. .._ ~- to tlltl 
hat. of ..... u ...,.a.t;r -- tbe 1eue 1114 Naclled 1;be ._ ot, -,, 
'10,000 ..._, -hl\S• •lflld haft •u.ftm bt.11 .isllpU.. to tbt lt&w 
uftPIUt\lU,.,..ttortblidaanla•"-'-laatlla~ 111· 
..... ._... u- • ta.-u.-.. to tad.a illportut ldldq ~•• I . 

_ ~--- at.te eoul4 ..U, MNP\ a ao4Mt protl'I aad. let it ,I, at that• -
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CANYONVILLE 

HE:RMAN OLIVE:R, MEMBER 

.JOHN DAY 

......... 

SALEM 

December;:,, 1941 

Mr. Earl I. ;~ ixon, Director 
ftate Board of Geology and Mineral Industries 
702 'Toodlarl{ Buildlng 
?ortland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. 1Hxon: 

J. M. DEVERS, CHIEF COUNSEL 

H.B. GLAISYER, SECRETARY 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO FILE NO. 

I woulc. greatly ap_£)reci::i.te a lstter from yo-.i along tne 
lines we taued regarding t.1.1e .'..=ro posed ro;c; al t;y to be af:iJ:'.,_ed ,:,£' tl1e 
0:. G. Hellier minlng _i]eoplP ,-,ho dedre to obtain from tne c.tate a 
park area of lbO acre::, loc:_.ted on the 01-ei;;on Cos..:c. t ihbil'lc1.;y seven 
milAs north of :?ort Orford.. 

It ,vould te ,veil for ;you to bring into your letter y:mr 
desire to see tniE n:inin;; r:;roject started, ,vhat it mea~1s to the 
Etate. The Con:ii,ission meets on December ldth and I wou::i.u li.,ce to 
have y ::mr letter for this meetin6 for t:ie loll;rniLt::ion 1 ::.-: com,id.era­
tion. 

::ith Kino. regards, I rem&in 

f. ::t. Boardman 
E..tate :?ar.tCE [uJ:.)erinteiJde:1t 

~.~. r·:v 

; j ; ' . ' 

' i i 

; Li DEC 9 -
11'A.T1::, 

1941 



Mr. W. G. Bellier 
Box .,01 
Band.on, Oregon 

October 7, l94l. 

ThAQk you tor your letter ot October 6. Sorey I w~s not 
in PorU.aml wnen you cal.led the other day. I ehAul be 
leaving for e,.etern 0:regon the d,.if after to110n'01t, Thurs­
day, but expect to be in Portland al".! .. ot nut week. I 
aay hu.ve to ba away again tor a r" days afte'.l" October 
16. »ou•t imOl'C th<•t I ab&.ll be able to m<1ice • trip down 
tm,. cout.. ,1a.l,though 1 should .liu to ••ry iauch •. 

I ho.Ye h9tll'd oniy rumors to ihe .~ffe~t th.ts.t ao~e drilling 
hua be, n underw.i.y l.n the Denma.rk e.rea. At. any event I · 
stw.l~ ~nde-. bo p1eaeed to diacuae v~rioua &n&,l.ea of the 
p41c'r. Pe94 ot· om·o.;1:..te el.t.u4i.tlon w:th 1ou .-t an ea.rly date. 
Although our dr.;.Lins a.t Marall!ield hau been a aeries of 
he&&cl&ci.\ea becuui,e of d.e~~• .. ,mi for mechb.nical re .... sons, 
we h.,_ve obtainea some r t.her interesting results •·hi.oh 
wi .. Ll. be ;:,ub.i.isited ~• soon a.a we ca.n co..ap ... ete wr :ad.pa u.nd 
oroea-eectioua. ill •J.l a.l.i. l tbiak t,n.e work. lw..1 ~een con­
atructl ve. 

llall. llizoo, 
Director. 



~Ir. Earl K. Nixon, 
State Geologist, 
v'loodlark Building' 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

Bandon, Oregon. 
October 6, 1941 

STATb ! . ·;, 1 C:· ~LOLOOY 
ct J\rHNi::RAL INDS. 

The writer represents;;~. C. F. Corzelius of El Paso, 
Texas, and for the :past three months we have been investigating 
old beach line black sand deposits south of Denmark, Oregon. 
We have done some little drilling in this time. 

As I was in Portland last week I called at your office 
as I wished to have the :pleasure of meeting you. I learned 
however that you were in San Francisco at the time, and were not 
expected back until this week. 

We have developed soIIM:3 tonnage on lands upon which we 
have options but not enough to justify the capital investment 
for a plant. ·,ve are not endeavoring to acquire additional 
acreage. 

On my ne:s:t trip to Portland I would like to make an 
appointment as there are several matters I would like to discuss 
with you. Should you be down this way in the meantime I would 
a;ipreciate it if you would call me on the phone. I thihk that 
you would be interested in the work which we have been doing, 
and might possible like to go out to the properties with me. 

. . \\ .,,_~ 
,;,'fa L~"·E 

\ !~11'# WORK 
\) ••• TO PL.n· 

L ---~~-~ 

Very truly yours, 7 
--- ·,,[ / I 

. ~, 'r { ~ ~ 
W. G. Hellie 
Box 301, 
Bandon, Oregon. 

Sunset Apartments, 
Phone ?24 - 4 rings. 
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OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER 

KROME CORPORATION 
PORT ORFORD, OREGON 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department Of Geology & Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

My dear Mr. Nixon: 

As I told you over the telephone last 
evening in Portland I have been in Los .Angeles and San Francisco 
on company business, and I did not know that there·would be 
any publicity put out concerning our enterprise here as early 
as it was. I was much surprised in reading some of the Oregon 
papers and to learn what had been said about the project. 
Before leaving Oregon I gave Mr. William E. Walsh, one of our 
attorneys, a statement concerning this enterprise with the 
understanding, that when the time came it was to be made 
public, but it seems the information did not come out just 
as I expected it to do. You will remember that I had told you 
some months ago that when we were ready to give out any 
information I would advise you so that you might use this 
as you might care to in the press. I enclose herewith, the 
copy 9.:1 which I expected to have in your hands prior to the 
time we made this information public. The first page of this 
was not written by me, but my statement is with the quotation 
marks at the bottom of the first page. I want you to have 
a co~y of this for I was only responsible for that part of 
newspaper publicity which occurs within the quotation marks. 

If you 11:>uld like to have me give you 
additional information which you mi§'.ht personally put out I' 11 
be glad to do so, for while we are not as a company particularly 
interested in publicity, I realize that this might be of some 
advantage to you. With kindest personal regards, remain. 

WGH-EL 
ENC-2 

Very sincerely 

W. G •. Hellier 

.., , , ,_,. -...,;.;uLOOY 

& MINE~AL IND8. '\'" 



Janurry 31, 1~42 

,,r. ;,_,,1rl K. : ixon, iiiri:cr,or, 
. t :. te Le JY r Lrne , t Of' Gcol•J:?'.Y &. i :ler 1 1 I. .c!u ~tr ltrn, 
'7,)2 ,iood l· rk Bui le,: ,g, 
-' or tL u~, Orr >;on. 

: xon: 

i-.s I tolci yQLi over ti;-c telepito:H: V .. st 
ev, £,L1,c.· in , :rtii'. .. d I .h•:-.,, be t in Los A;,ecles n ,fl "'r Fr·- 01cl~co 
0:1 c_,q;.:, ,;1 business, r: td I cLd not k:1 thut t···,c-rc Yruuld bE, 
bilY ·;u licity r·ut ou. cono(H' in ,.t,r en, f-,r;)l't~,e rwre us ef.trly 
cis it ves. I WPS tilllC,, ~--;r::ri ed in r rid i.n so:uf:: ~s,f the Qr;:·tun 
y:.pors r:•d to le'.rn v,::H;t h.r: beH srld 0l,cH1,; Ue pro.1bct. 
8of,,r,, le:-,dn · Or( r;on I gEVE:: "'r. illJ::;;, • 11·-l:-:i,1, :)wD of our 
at t::: r1.cys • F, st H', u1tc . L co n_c,,r ;r, till·• 7.t, ten 1 i se td th the 
unelerst1s .. ,:in ·, tit: t \'Len tr,e t..l.rct~ c (, it vir,t:: Lo be m··,ne 
::.uLlic, t),,t it SC 1 ,S k:,~ L!l-:r·,1 t'._,JJ, C '(, ;l.< Ci ,.•U', jm1t 
us I c;q,- otu: 1 t t:1 (i,o. You wi 11 r,,L:1t:,;i·,er th' L I ; t0lf1 you 
so E: mo. t s f·,f-:~O t"nr t w .en ,s:c; ,;,ere r u,::y to ·,l Vf'. ,)U: , ;,y 
lnf ... 1ri1rti.on I ro .1.. H!V.i.>·e >-Hl so tr,Jt y:,u. :c.i __ ·,_t u et is 
r:s y)·u mi ·h:. c:r(~ tu i e ress. I eno_lo·',~ l'r~•.,Jt.·,, t:e 
co ~' or vi',loh I ex )l:'d, c: t:; (', 1, •. ,~,ur 11uwr; :;r1or to L:e 
tl::1.e i1e rn::Ut1 tiiif,'1 in::~ r:ni.~t.l.o,~·1 ut;l_:c. T'i1~, fir:;_;t h -)x t·t:is 
·~·i:, ~, .:~~:;t 1:.-I'itt~ ,~ b., ,1e, buL :.·~J/ :~;tL.te:·i~¥. t i!··~ v~iLh 1,:·1t-1 r;u\.)Lr):~_ton. 
1,1'.,r,~::. at t..l:w i;ott. rn of t\1,:0 f'irft v g.:.. I 'i?n,t ;;·rn to h1_;_ve 
G cu. y 01 th1s for l w0s o ly r0~ ~1u1.) fJr tit P' rt of 
nev,·.p-;.-cr :·ublt~ity v,!:d.cl1 occt.TR ,vi :;in UH· ;;uot 1 tlon m·rk~. 

If y ,u ~, uld lli:c to h•. 1 Hlt~ ,,-1 vo :ioU 
ac'LlLi.~>:l' 1 int:Jr, '.-~o, ,. ich ~u•;, :,Ii .t Pf'Json: U.y .,ut uut I'll 
b 1 c to ou :::10, f:Jr vmll· c;,fl r.rc ,.;iot, : s r: e:),u;:· r:J .u· rtlcul: rly 
L1tr1rest,\.d in ,ut;;l.ieity, I re,.Lt t'.\· t t 1Yls :,Ji \t be of ~ome 
-::c;_v, .,t} e to you. Wlc, ktndt ·t rr.:c,.1· l r, .. H'c:is, I r1i:1r·in. 

-------
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lay 13, 19'2 

lb-. WUUaa Ball ud llr. Paul Luce 
lroM Corporat1011 
Hub Buildiaa . 
ll&rehtield, Or•IO'D 

Gentl81HDI 

A.ltbough I kl.keel brieny to Ir. Hall when I left lanh!ield, aa a Mtter of 
record for your tUee I wiah. to atat• that the lua4 •hioh I looked at 7e9terdq 
toreoon could ••rr wll baw poaeibUit.iee for a at.ripping operation. There 
appear• to be JO or 40 aona ot relatiffl.y leftl laa4, and 1Dd1oat1oa1 are that 
coal •derli•• W. area. Th• an,1.111d 1, 1D '"·· I and 17, 'f • 28 •• , a. 13 •• , 
and 1■ located about =• .Ue eaat of the _,_ or linrton. I waa pided to 
the propert7 bJ' laolt lq who work.a tor the Coun\y Court at Coquille. Ir. tq 
would be NrT glad to guide 1011 to tbe propert7 at any tin. I do not, think 
he hae any finaneial interest in it. 

I aw two hole• which -,01ed 10\lf of the coal. The coal in one ot the hol•• 
looked 0.1. Tba\ in the other wa:a rather boa7• There ia a pouib1lit7 t.b&t. the 
00&1. in the 1econd hole 1■ not the...,.. beet•• that 1n the ti.rat bol• aenUoaed. 
The overburden at thee• two pointa would be arouad 16 or 17 fHt t,hick. It 11 
needl••• to atate that 1 t would require a:ploratioa 1n "the tora ot drill1D1 or 
teat pitting to det.•rain• tbiclm••• of 011erburden and ql)ali\y ot coal. 

I wiah that our D•p&rtaut oould do at lea1t &OM preliaiDary uploration 1n tbia 
ana. but I _do not 'bel.1••• we can 1n th• immediate tut11re MJAY• 

lnother locality which 1'.a,y told me about 'wt which I did not Yi.sit eounde ae it 
it aleo could baft poeaibllitiea tor a atripping operation. Thia ia moetl;y on 
County land just eout.h'lfeet ot l&rahtield and. north ot the old Libby •u•• l.t 
such ti.Ile aa you feel that you aan u•••t1gate the areaa mentioned, I auggeat 
that you get in touch with Ir. lay- at the office of th• Co•v J\ldge, Coquille. 

lindeat regal"da, 

RL1Jr 

Sincerely 7oura; 

1. W. Libbq 
Vmillg l!tch••r 



\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

My dear Mr. Nixon: 

KROME CORPORATION 
PORT ORFORD, OREGON 

March 6, 1942 

l1f EC~Utftrn) 
MAR 7 - 1942 ~_, 

ft'ATB DliP'T OP OBOLOQK 
& MlNEilAJ... JNDJ, 

This afternoon. iVIr. Johnson of the Ritter 
Products came in the office and I was very glad indeed, to 
see him and with Mr. Johnson was Mr. Libby with one of your 
assistants. 

Our secretary brought in their cards and 
I was thinking about some other matters and it did not dawn 
on me for several minutes who these people were. I am very 
much afraid that Mr. Libby thoueht I was discourteous to him 
but I had no intention of being discourteous. I did not recoe­
nize Mr. Libby in his field clothes and I hope that I can 
correct any misunderstanding that there might have been. 

I had a nice... visit with Mr. Johnson. Mr. 
Johnson intimates that he would be interested in building a 
plant around the Coast here, where he could obtain a sufficient 
tonnage of black sand where he could make his project feasible. 
Frankly, I did not want to go into the technical matter with 
Mr. Johnson for the reason that there have been some changes 
recently in our flow sheet. I am expecting Dr. Patterson 
here not later than Saturday of this week, and as soon ,as he 
arrives I want to telephone to r,i,r .. Johnson, and we can arrange 
a convenient time for Mr. Johnson to meet Dr. Patterson. 

I sugcested that Mr. Libbv take Mr. Jobnson 
out to the Baker and Madden Mlnes to see the old pits out there, 
which would e;ive hi:n an idea of what the mining problem is. Mr. 
Johnson tells me that he wfll probably be in Portland :t1onday 
of next week and as soon as Mr. Patterson arrives I want to 
arranr,e for a meeting between these persons so that nr. Patter­
son can give Mr. Johnson details of the new flow sheet, which 
from present indications will be used in our plant. 

Mr. Libby tells me that you will be down 
here in the near future. I assured Mr. Libby that we will be 
very glad to have you or any of your staff stay with us here 
in the Administration Buildinc; when you are down here. 

l 



Mr. Earl K. Nixon - 2 - }.larch 6, 1942 

It is possible that I may be in Portland before you make 
your trip down here. I look forward with pleasure to 
seeing you again. 

Very sincerely yours, 

,,-- ------(____ _____ _ 
vJ. G. Hellier. 

VJGH-EL 



. f 

•• w •. 4. B.:Uler 
... C.,..att.oa 8 

Port ()i.-tord, ONp 

ne., ~• Balliert 

'lb.aka tor J'OUl" -,i. et 1emw'1 17th. I Jun returned troa the Jaet 11114 
tW -,a.it ..-aped u uual "1th ao-lated •rk• Bowffv, I .. , to 
eq tlaat I• IUlne to 1•t dowa ywv way to t:U.acuaa •ttere or .11Utul 
b~t., 

Ir. lobn•e>n of the Ri ttv Pnduet.8 Co. 1a 1o the off'in ·and ia au1ou to 
MD a trip dowa r.-r -,.. M N·an workb.g OD •·FOIJ.Wl to aubait to 
WMb111gtoa for f\rr\Mr defllopcent or these aaanda• • .-r• •adiq aoM 
... to f01U' uea 11:1. thin the oat two e three d&T•, ead th49Y will., ·oall • 
,-. , . It will be at le.ut a ..- before I ~•• a chanee to: eee yw. 

t• •1 ha•• aotleed that I recoHfflded Coquille f'or one ot the Co<reaaent 
obroM atockpllee, and 117 recouead.e.t1oo 1a tbU• as 1a a naber ot o't,be 
•tter-B:,-. -,proTed .toJ'Ull7. One poi»t about wbiob I• ~ed 1a the 
•tel41 ~~••• attitlid• ·lnat'd l>l'i.,aettaa .- aodVUaiq ohrou eon..,. 
watu. • ~ .... 4iapu4d t.e ehuall dotlll \he .... •t W of the 0080 .... 
trate ,PJ'Od__... the ,ueatlon or Ded\1119~ .WoilJ.d -you -.. po4 --ah te 
le\ •· DOW ••th• that a 1D rour eontract or aott 

~I tonud to ... in& 'J'D'l, I •~ _ 

Director 

'I 



Mr. Earl K. Nixon, 

KROME CORPORATION 
PORT ORFORD, OREGON 

Februafy 17, 1942 

702 Woodlark Building, 
PorLland, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

I thank you for mailing me a copy of 
a letter which you wrote to Mr. H.B. Johnson on the Ritter 
Products. I will be very glad indeed to see Mr. Johnson when 
he comes to Oregon and I am sur~ that not only he will be 
interested in the plans we have here but I will be interested 
in the worl{ which his company is doinc. I have delayed my 
letter to you for the reason that I knew you to be absent in 
Washington or New York and were not expected back lmtil Feb­
ruary the 25th. Our work ~s progressing slowly and we hoJe 
to start in on the foundations for the plant early next week. 
As you know the Southwestern Engineering Cornpany is building 
the plant for us and we hope with their extensive organization 
we are going to be on production about the middle of June. 

Mr. Tichenor call8d here several days ago 
and I had a nice visit with him and he gave me some nice informa­
tion concerning some neGr by properties. I was sorry that he 
was unable to acce:?t our invitation for dinner a:ad to stay for 
the night but he had to go to Gold Beach on other business. 

We hope to see you down here upon your 
return. With my kindest regards. I am, 

'iiGlI-EL / 



KROME CORPORATION 
PORT ORFORD, OREGON 

harch 3, 1942 

Mr. Earl K. Eixon, Director, 
702 Woodlark BuildiLg, 
Portland, Orecon. 

Dear Mr. Nixon:. 

This will aclmowledge your letter 
of lila2ch 2nd, which was received this mornlnc and 
I am glad to henr that you are roing to be down 
here in the near future. There have been numerous 
chanres in our flow sheet in. the past two wee~:s and 
I am not familiar ,aith all of these as t1r. Patterson 
and several other men have been takinc care of these 
matters. 

It is probable that Dr. Patterson 
will be w::, in this Co1-mtry inside of the next week, 
and it mi[ht be better for you to talk to him as to 
what the chances have been ir;. our flow sheets and 
the changes which have been J;t&de in the :1-overnm nt 
contract. 'iii th my kindest regards. I am 

Very truly yours, 

W. G. Hellier. 

\\GII-EL 



The lroae Cerporation 
Rooa 208, litlb Building 
Jlarahfield, Oregoa 

Oentleaeni 

ky 5, 1942 

?02 l'oodl.ark Bldg,. 
Portland, Oreg011 

Attentions ar. Lat.a, Superintaad•t 

I u jvst in receipt or a letter from Leith of the War Productioo Boa.rd which 
aentioaa that he conferred 111 th lfr. Cor..Uus Saturday about denl..opacits ad 
,ov plaaa. Leith at&tea "One ot the -.i iaportant things you could do lfOul.4 
be to try to expedite the construction and let us know of any bottleneeka or 
where we could help speed things up". 

Would 70u then be kind enough to advise M if an;yt.hing denlc,ps wherein you. 
think the liar Production Board can be of uaiatancet lliiht aay that Leith da­
nsaed with Mr. Cornl.iua the (lUeet.ion of cont.inuiag, perbapa on a more aodeat. 
acal.e, with the Port Orford plant amd Leitll. indicates partieular desire to baw 
that done. In this eonnaction, I wish to ad'Yi.N th&i the geophysical work 
indicated the probable ext.enaion o! the HJJd lena across the State Land Board 
land, aa I recall, for a distance or some 2.1000 feet. If you 1t0uld like to baye 
us try and outline in &omev.ha. t !llO:re detail the lliui ts of this lena in the Port 
Orford. District, I' will arrange to ha.Ye the work done. It would be deairable, 
of cow••• that. y-ou atate you are in a. posit.ion to put one ot your d.rilla back 
in that area aoon to follow up the geoph.,aical work. 

Leith ie anxious to ha.Te some id.ea troa me aa to when your Jli.ll will be in ancl 
operating at the Sec. lO location. Jou, bet.tetr than anyone else, can answer 
that and I hope 7ou will favor•• by giving me an idea. Iou c.&D depend on 
ae to pla;y with 701.1 fairl,- on all matt.era &ad you ah.all not be held tor 
figures or dates that you state aa approsiaate. 

It is preaaia& to a.ale 7ou to giTe ae thia in.formation at all, bllt I aa qaite 
aazi.0119 to know and tMl•lly anx:1.oue to be of A1J7 aerri.ce I ND to 70u. 

TI.ad rep.rda. 

larl 1. lixon 
Tech. Cone. ll&tls. DiT. 
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KROME CORPORATION 

Mr. Earl K. Nixon, 
Tech. Cons. Metls. Div., 
War Production Board,· 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

208 HUB BUILDINQ 

MARSHFIELD. OREGON 

May 11, 1942 

Reference is ma.de to your letter of May 
the 5th. 

to 
Most of the matters referredAtherein, 

were discussed by us during my recent visit in your office. 

As to giving you a probable date for the 
commencement of operation of the mill in section 10, I will 
probably.be able to give you this information in a week or 
ten days. 

With reference to the road location, 
which we discussed while I was in your office, I have started 
some further surveys and as I will leave here to go South 
tomorrow it will probably be several days before we can give 
you difinite recommendations or suggestions along that line. 
The weather has hampered field work but we are now running 
location lines with the idea of getting together enough 
information to definitely decide which would be the best 
route. 

However, I feel that the connecting road 
from section 10 to the North Bank Road and improvement of the 
North Bank Road will be the most desirable all around from 
an operation point of view. 

The planimeter which you so kindly loaned 
us arrived by parcel post today, and we will take the best 
care of it. We are making application to the priorities 
division for an A-1-a order to purchase one. 

We appreciate your cooperation and assist­
ance. With very kindest regards. 

Very truly you 

OPL-EL 



V Ch arge o e accoun 0 - --t th State Dept. of Geol. & Min. Innustr~ea '$ 
.J CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED '\,. 

1206-B CHECK 
DOMESTIC CABLE 

TELEGRAM ORDINARY 

DAY UR~ENT WESTERN LETTER RATE 
ACCOUNTING INFORMATION 

SERIAL D~FERRED 

UNI ON OVERNIGHT NIGHT 
TELEGRAM LETTE1l 

·SPECIAL SHIP 
SERVICE RADIOGRAM 

~trona thould cbetk clau of urvice 
demed; otherwise the meaa1e will be 

tranamitted u a telegram or R. B.WHITE NEWCOMe CARLTON J. C. WILLEVER 
o"llnary cab._... PRESIDENT CHAl•MAN OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIOENT 

Send the following telegram, 1ub}ect to the term, on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to 

O. PAUL LANTZ 
lroff;E CORP. 
W.HSHFIELD1 OR:.:GON 

702 Woodlark Building 
Portl.md1 Oregon 
Muy ~5, 19/42 

"'\ 

IF_ YOU N~D OOSIJ CARPF.NT3E FOR MILL CONSThJCTION .iH nI.l.ISTQN , OF 
GUN OIL CO •• STUDIO BLffie PORTL.Ai~D HAS I.1.1\N JUST .HETJRNED FROM THEIR 
CORD:3:F.O N3VADA QUICKSILV~~ PLANT. B3LJ::::;·u F:5LLQ~ IS HIGi:CUSS 

TIME ALEO 

MAR AND MIGHT B3 USSF'UL TO YOU. IB MUCH PP.3F3:RS MILL CONS':'l-:UC':'ION TO 
Sr:r~n.i,D ro .. It. WIRE~ 'h'j!,r1TLY IF INT~i.Z. T::::.D. 

Send dayletter 
maac 



KROME CORPORATION 
aoa HUB BUILDINO 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

June 6, 19:12 

Dr. F. w. Libbey, .&.oti~ Dir actor, 
State :Department of Geology and 
~l Industries, 
,'[02 

0
W'OOcllark Building, 

. •·· PCrtlmia;"'~'!s,n. 

Dear Sir, 

Your letter ot J,me 3rd ooTering proposal for handling 
the aaaaying of ow sanples tor siroonium 1s hereby acknow­
ledged,, 

~e fee to be db.a.rged seems mtirelry reasonable and the 
pulping Qbarge also seems to be very reasOJJ&ole. 

I believe it WOllld be bet tr t O he.Te all the 11>rk done 
1n one lab, if you have the equipnent a.nd care to do it. 
How&-ver, ·the detail or hav.1.~ the · samples pulped oazi be worked 
om men I :retum from the south• llo'Wffer, I suggest tbat 

D.r. Rs.rrison procieed to make-his arrangeIIBnts an4 prepare his 
standards for handling a m1nimam of one hundred samples. · I 
will call on you in Portland u:pm my return fr(IJl Los Angeles. 

Thanking you very k1:ndly for your assistame in this 
matter,. I remain · • -

OPL:IB 



1r. Paul. Laa••t ••aav 
lroa Oorpont an 
Hub la114111g 
llarlhtield• OHpa 

Dear ar. Luoea 

,.,. ,. 1942 

Jlele.tive to ov tel.-phon• oonvereauon, I have diecueaed th• •tw.r with 
J>r. Barriaon u4 •• ••• arr1•ed at the tollonna a..."Taaaeunt whioh 
would be 1&t1araetory \o thi• D•partllent. 

Alnaiag a ainillua ot 100 ... P1••• the }t't1e• would be 13.00 per auple 
it p11).ped. Should the aaapl.•a be S«li 12• 4r1.a but nvt pulped, the 
priN wol.lld be 751 a:t.rel or 13.75 per -,:i.e. Coac.-ninc t.hi.1 uttv 
ot pulping a-.plea, we ba'f'• Wked to•• lobn »••who~ • &IA7 
le.boratmy 1a Portland and whOtl 'ff con11der rell&ble. He atatea '1lat 
he woul.4 prtrpar• the aqplee tor apecvopapbie aaal)'eia tor a priee of 
50; .... !bare.ton, JOU would l&ft 2s; per-~. You-, either 
get. 1a touch with Mr. Beede aud u.k• 7ovr an-ancaenta With hill or 
lhould 7ou w1ah, •• will b• glad to lt&ke the uraac-ata wi'\b ••• 
it 7ou ..,.._.••to do ao. 

Dr. Bllrriaoa would require a ldllimn ot ibree 1Nt8ka be!'ore he would be 
able "° aake quatd.t&tift detel'atnitiona tor sirooni•• Thia U.. 11 
a al>aolute aeoaaai't;J' ill order to aet tip the DM .. 8&1"'1 an~ 
1-tudard and to oalibnt. the equi,-nt for suooai• •al.7•1•• There 
doun1t , .. to be &D7-,- of aakinc a short cut tor IJaOh preparattoa. 

Should 7ou 4"1de to eater into the &bow &rraq8MDt• 7ou could either 
telephon• or telep-aph ue and ft would ■tart 1.nciate preparation. 

ftLtJr 



KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

May .22, 1942 

State Department of Geology 
and Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Attention: Mr. F. W. Libby 

Dear Mr. Libby: 

Upon my return I received your letter of 
May 13th regarding the coal property which you 
and Mr. Kay examined recently. We thank you 
very much for your interest and I will take the 
earliest opportunity to go over this ground with 
Mr. Kay. He had mentioned this to me previously. 

I expect to be in Portland the first part of 
next week and I am wondering if it would be 
possible for you to get Mr. Harrison to run some 
spectroscopic analyses on a couple of samples for 
the zircon content. I run taking the liberty of 
bringing the samples along anyway. 

I wish to take this opportunity _to thank you 
and Mr. Nixon for your klnd cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

KROME 

O. Paul Lance 

OPL:IB 

STATb Lil.bt>'i"'.-'•. vr '-"-'t)L.t,tU)' 

4: MiNeltu. lND&. 



Kr. O. Paul I,tince 
Kroae Corporation 
20S Hub Building 
Jtarshfield1 Oregon 

Dear Ir. Lancet 

J'ulr 7, 1942 

Th• work on the deTelopment of the nthod for th• spectrogra:•hic 
analysis of zircon in beach aan<la has progressed t..o that stage 
wh~re it will be highly d.sirable to have you send me & few samples 
of the type uterial you are going to submit for analysis so that 
we ny carry on experiaents with this type of material. 

If everything goes along as cu be expected,•• shall be able to 
undertake the analysis of your samples after a littl• e:x.perilaent;..tion 
on the aat,erial. which I have reque£;t~ that you eend ••• 

HCHaac 

Your6 very truly, 

H. c. Harrison 
Spectro6copiat 

----------------- ~---- ----

• 



Charge to the account of 

WESTERN 
I Cl.ASS OF SERVIC • DESIRED '-

1206-DOMESTIC CABLE 

TELEGRAM ORDINARY 

DAY URGENT 
LETTER RATE 

SERIAL DEFER~ED 

UNI ON OVERNIGHT NIGHT 
TELEGRAM LETTER 

SPE9:'tliv1cE 
SHIP 
RADIOGRAM 

Patrons ahould check class of aervt-ce 
desired : otbenrilN! the message 'frill be 

A, N. WILLIAMS NEWCOMB CARL TON J. C. WILLEVER transmitted u a telecram, or 

"' ordinary cablegram. PRESIDENT CHAI AMAN OF THE SOARD FIRST VICl!:•PRE.IDENT 

Send the following telegram, subject lo the terms an bacJc hereof, which a111 hcrcl,g agreed ta 

IIR. PAUL LAIC:S 
IROIII CORPORATIO.N 
IIARSH1IELD1 OR!OON 

702 'foodlark Bldg• 

Portland, Oregpn_ 
J'uly 291 1942 

-~ 

CHECK 

' 

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION 

TIME FILED 

WANt A REPLY? 
"Answer byWESTERN UNIONu 

or similar phrases may be 
lnclud,ed'••~ithout charge. 

~ 

CON~CE WITH GOVERIOR POSTPONED J'.ROM ILEVJN All THURSD.ll m 3L$VII .. l"RID.U 

Send 1tr&ight wire 
Ch&· 

s.R.WIWSTOI • 

-



/ 
/ 

V 

/ 

•~1, 1942 

111'• P&Ul I.DH 
.......... u. 
Ba IDU4llll 
IIINWelcl• ~ 

hal-llr. Lann, 

~ 1f1U iauodvoe •• 14-rd '• Ba ... ,. h. _.. 
our &eoJ.ocut., •• loha IUot .iUe. loth lb-t lla1N11 
ud •• m.. n\1141.tt. to nli\ \he ,-,erv ot 
lhtt ~ ..,_.Uaa Nt4 are, ot eourN, lat.ft'elted 

. 111 uy\ldng 70'0 .... t.e1l '1Hla. 

Aa7uliataue7ouuanad•tM111DNeia&'._­
area ma. clenl.epaat will 'b • l'N'&'17 -.,reoi•W• 

'4.neer.i,- 70•• • 

r • W • Lt bN7 
.let1111 Dinoto.-



Jlr. Paul Luce 
Jtroae Oorpo:rattoa 
llaffbtiel.4, Olegoll 

Deu ttr. La.noe: 

OU- file• ehow tb.at oa lune )0 a oopy of the toll01J1UC 
pu"loatioa •• aaile4 'to 7ou: ....,,. 

v.s.Bareau JU.us 'reobaio&l Pa.per #19, - __, on the blaok 
aU4 depoeii• of lquthen Oreaon and lortan Oe.l.1t'orn1a. 

'!'hi• publica:Uo11 •• loac l>Ma out ot :priat. an4 te one 
whleJl we do not as a rule, loali out aide the otttett. A8 a 
epeotal oourteay, this publication••• made a.Ya.ilable to you 
u4 a1,lel on the aboYe ••·UQMd date. Siaoe it waa tbe only 
oow ta tbe office, e.114 'beC'III.M ot :lta atb.1•c", 1t 1a ooatill\lallJ 
1JI d..-ii 'by rumbsrs ot tile department. We should appreciaw 
tta iJIIUd1a'9 Nturn, pl"OY14e4, ot eOWl'ae, ?OU haw oomplete4 
J'OU at'Qdy ot it,. 

~ 

Very truly yours, 



l 

i 

Ir• Paw. Luc• 
ire.. Corporation 
Hub BuUdine 
lerahtield, Oregoa 

Deu Ir. Lancet 

Sept•ber l, 1942 

A8 apl&ined to 1ou when you telephoned met Satvday, '?wenhot-1. left 
~· aap you pTe hUI on my desk with the atateaent that it should be 
held e. tn daye to see if you bad any tnatruet1ons about his copy11lg 
it. !he up rttmlL1.ned on ay de,Jk end no ooe copied it aDd no oae 
•? it. In tact I did not epa it up iqaelt. 

Attached 11 copy of letter I aa writing henhofel about the-,. 

1h• Ore,onian oa.lled me late Saturday and read a telearu they had 
received h-oa Ari.son.a, e'f'ideatly f'1"oa the presa. This tel-craa stated 
in aubeunoe that the bee.dot th• Ar1sona n.pa.rtunt or Minea, aoaeone 
bf the nae or Cl'abtree a.a I recall,•• responsible tor the aetall.111"0 
at tbe plfmt that you 6re buildini• that thia p.u'tf stated that the 
now ahMt coasut«l or u.inly tablea and 11.otatioa, et c.tua. The 
Ore,onlaa wanted •erif'ication from••• I told the th.at I mew yow 
policy 1n regard to publicity ana 'that Ina not 1n a pog1t1on to 
•erU'f any such atat91lCt. X asked th• to get 1n touch with you 
at Jlarahtield a.fore uaing the communioatioo a.a newe. 

JD1Jr 
lnol.. 

Sincerely yours, 

Director 



lDTtlll 

DK•ber 171 1942 

llr. ldward ·Thornton, General Manager 
lroae Corporation 
lhao Building 
Jlarab.f'1eld1 ·0reg«m 

DNr llr. Tb.omto1u 
• 

lhila Dr. Patterson was in the office last weak., I mentioned to him that ia 
a discussion with United Sta.tee Sane!tor Rt.tf"ua Holman of' Oregon, I broached 
tb.e matter of your plant .s.nd it.a expectation of getting into production 
soon. Th• Senator lll14ediatelr otated he would like to visit th• plut 
batore gotng tC> Wash!.ngton. :or. Pattfl'80n felt that you would be ,-1u1te 
willing to have the Senator visit tour operatiou. 

Bolun telephoned 11e Tuesday of this ""'* and stateti. that his plans had been 
changed ~cauM of the expected u.rri•al ot Senator Chandl.v, and he further 
stated he would like to 11ake a trip with Chandler and perhaps Gadron of 
BonneTUle.aud. 111aelf to the bliap baae at T1llaaoot1 then south to aH 
rour plant and the D.P.o. plant near Coquille. 

The point of thio note is to apprise you or this tentative arrangement. 
Don't know when the group would a.rr1••, but 1r0uld let you know a day 1a 
ad"lance, probably by telephone. 

It 1a al•aye post,ibl.e, of oourn, that the senators will change their ainde 
ud cancel th• trip entirely, in whien ·cat;e I shall advise you not to expect 
the group. 

If 1t aeets your approval, I would like to make arrangements for myaelf' and 
probably two other Rllbers or our Department to visit your operatioa eoae 
U.. 1n Janua.ry after you get atarted. ~ 

Cordially youra, 

Director 
!Dtjr 



December 3, 1942 

Dr. J. I. Patterson 
IJ'oae Corporatia 
Bob BtlU.df.na 
Marahtield, Or•aon 
Dear D,. PattftrlOIU 

/' 

I a look1Dg fonard to aeet1ng you on oext lkmd&y 
IIISd feel aure that 1111 work is in such abapfJ that you 
aa, have u IIUob of ay tiae u you feel 1a nec••H.1'1• 

ROH1Jr 

H. O. Harr1aotl 
~~tronop1at 

/ 



.... 

Ur. lc'hrard Thornton 
Krome Corpora t.ion 
208 Hub Building 
Uarahtield, Oregoa 

Dear rtr. Thornton: 

January 9, 1?43 

I a.a enclosing & cow ot our preliminary report on tb• 
nmadita11 b~Hl.ring depoai t 1a Curry County. !hie ie to 
be rMTitten ud puillahed &099\lae w1.thia th• next fn 
moot.ha. the coat or thi• re;x>r\ ia 25 cent& ?«'" page 
or $1.5:?. 

Jl,iutt 
Incl • 

John &liot .Allen 
Geologiat, 



KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD, OREGON 

January 6, 1943 

Tulr. Earl K. Nixon, Director, 
State Department of Geology 
and -Mineral Industries, 
702 Woodlard Building, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

I wish to thanlc you very much for your 
letter of January 4th and the contained 
information. 

I would appreciate a copy of the report 
on this vanadium and will ask you to 
please charge us for having it re-typed. 

Kind regards. 

ET:IB 

Yours very truly, 

KROME CORPORATION 

Edward Thornton 



r 

KROME CORPORATION 
208 HUB BUILDING 

MARSHFIELD. OREGON 

December 2, 1942 

Mr. H. C. Harrison, 
Chief Chemist, 
702 Woodlark Building, 
Department of Mineral Resources, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Harrison: 

Yesterday Mr. Ray Treasher and Mr. Francis 
G. Wells met me in Marshfield. We are in 
urgent need of some spectrographic investi­
gation. Mr. Treasher explained your set-up 
in Portland and suggested I-contact you. 

I will be in Portland Monday and Tuesday, 
December 7th and 8th. ·u111 you kindly arrange 
to make available a.s much of your time a·s pos­
sible during this period. 

Thanking you, ::Cam 

JViP:IB 

Yours very truly, 

KROME CORPORATION 

By 

J. W. Patterson 
Metallurgist 


	KromeMine000
	KromeMine002
	KromeMine003
	KromeMine004
	KromeMine005
	KromeMine006
	KromeMine027
	KromeMine029
	KromeMine031
	KromeMine032
	KromeMine033
	KromeMine034
	KromeMine035
	KromeMine037
	KromeMine038
	KromeMine039
	KromeMine040
	KromeMine041
	KromeMine042
	KromeMine043
	KromeMine044
	KromeMine045
	KromeMine052
	KromeMine053
	KromeMine062
	KromeMine063
	KromeMine064
	KromeMine065
	KromeMine066
	KromeMine067
	KromeMine068
	KromeMine069
	KromeMine070
	KromeMine071
	KromeMine072
	KromeMine073
	KromeMine074
	KromeMine075
	KromeMine076
	KromeMine077
	KromeMine078
	KromeMine079
	KromeMine080
	KromeMine081
	KromeMine082
	KromeMine083
	KromeMine084
	KromeMine085
	KromeMine086
	KromeMine087
	KromeMine088
	KromeMine089
	KromeMine090
	KromeMine091
	KromeMine092
	KromeMine093
	KromeMine096
	KromeMine097
	KromeMine098
	KromeMine099
	KromeMine100
	KromeMine101
	KromeMine106
	KromeMine107
	KromeMine108
	KromeMine109
	KromeMine110
	KromeMine111
	KromeMine112
	KromeMine113
	KromeMine114
	KromeMine115
	KromeMine116
	KromeMine117
	KromeMine118
	KromeMine119
	KromeMine120
	KromeMine121
	KromeMine122
	KromeMine123
	KromeMine124
	KromeMine125
	KromeMine126
	KromeMine127

